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SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (1)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 18,15 Pr.Svensk Travsports Unghasts Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 RAISA NEWPORT 2140 Verkaik Finn   -

Ter Borgh Peter S - Bos Thomas

  2 PERFECT BATCH " Skoglund Rikard N  -

Srf Stable - Walmann Roger

  3 ROCK'N ROLF R.P. " Goop Bjorn   -

Stall Travdrom - Goop Bjorn

  4 INDEX KRONOS " Kylin Blom Oskar  -25.6

Bonanova Stables S.l.u. Eokb. - Kylin Blom Oskar

  5 GLOBAL HALLOFFAME " Djuse Magnus A   -

Mkj Invest Ab - Eriksson Hans G

  6 B.B.S.DAISY " Bjork Jenny A   -

Bbs Trotting Ab E Bjork Lina M - Bjork Lina M

  7 CAPO " Kihlstrom Orjan   -

Myhre Stable Kb - Walmann Roger

  8 BOW RIVER BRO " Svedberg Markus B  -18.9

Olof Brodin - Svedberg Markus B
Pronostico:

2 18,39 Pr.Stolopp Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 GOGOGIRL EAGRA 2140 Hedqvist Patrick   -17.2

Hedqvist Hovslageri Ab - Hedqvist Patrick

  2 CHIRAZ " Andersson Oskar J  -17.0

S G:s Potatis Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  3 RIDGEHEAD UNIKA " Jansson Rikard S  -18.1

Koskela Juhani E Jokela Rauni - Jansson Rikard S

  4 MISS MAGDALENA " Goop Bjorn   -17.4

Ecurie Jean-pierre Barjon - Goop Bjorn

  5 GIANT KOALA 2160 Djuse Magnus A   16.8-15.0

Hg Flis Ab - Nystrom Lise-lotte

  6 MISS DELLA COLLINA " Punkka Anton Toivo Ilma  -17.3

Standoor Systems Ab - Joukainen Veli Juhani

  7 WHITE WOOD " Dalborg Thomas  -17.0

Stall Equicapital - Dalborg Thomas

  8 SPEEDY HARD VICANE " Sjostrom Claes   20.1-16.2

Stall Midas Ab - Moxness Nicolina

  9 CARMELINE " Kontio Jorma   -16.4

Equo Estate Ab - Melkko Katja

 10 XANTHIS KELLY " Norman Peter G   -16.9

Olsson Horsetalkandconsulting. - Norman Peter G

 11 KISSING MOMENT " Forsen Linda   -18.2

Forsen Lena - Forsen Lena
Pronostico:

3 19,03 Pr.Trearingslopp - Spartrappa Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 GOCCIADORO C.G. 2140 Djuse Magnus A   -16.6

Ofcourse Kb - Djuse Mattias

  2 GRIFAS " Ivanov Jevgeni   -16.2

J.j. Stable Ou - Ivanov Jevgeni

  3 CIAO " Sjostrom Claes   16.8-15.9

Bjorn E Ulla Sjostrom Hb - Sjostrom Claes

  4 SHOW ME HEAVEN " Sundgren Victor S  -15.2

Bjorn E Ulla Sjostrom Hb - Sjostrom Claes

  5 SAHITA N.N. "   -15.8

Ulvsby Handel Ab - Goop Bjorn

  6 VIKING WANIA " Rekila Riina   -14.7

Rekila Riina - Rekila Riina
Pronostico:

4 19,27 Pr.Fordel Fyraariga Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 ORACLE VIXI 2140 Bergstrom Hampus  10.9-12.1

Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

  2 EXPRESS CASH " Skoglund Rikard N  13.6-11.9

Stall Express Cash - Ofcourse - Djuse Mattias

  3 VARIEGATED " Kihlstrom Orjan   -

Srf Stable - Reden Daniel

  4 BLANK " Reden Daniel   -

Srf Stable - Reden Daniel

  5 ERIK THE PHANTOM " Djuse Magnus A   11.7-11.4

Stall Timo Nurmos Ab - Nurmos Timo
Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  RAISA NEWPORT
  f bo 3 - Tactical Landing (US) e With Out A Doubt (US)
  Car:  C 2 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 1 V 0 P 0
RP  2100 F Verkaik 20/12/25 Wol  
(Q.E. 0,00) Prof Cond 18.700; 1 Rail With Me 
Autost. 15.5; 2 Riverside Diamond  Autost. 15.6; 3 
Rambo Fortuna  Autost. 15.7; 4 Rihane  Autost. 
15.8; 5 Radja Invicta  Autost. 16.0 (p.9 n.4)   
4 15.9 2100 F Verkaik 06/03/26 Wol  
(Q.E. 20,00) Prof Cond 3.300; 1 Paycheck H 
Autost. 15.5; 2 Liberty Newport  Autost. 15.7; 3 
Precious Guru [p] Autost. 15.8; 4 Raisa Newport  
Autost. 15.9; 5 Pax Boko  Autost. 15.9 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  PERFECT BATCH
  m bo 3 - Perfect Spirit (US) e Constellation As (IT)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ROCK'N ROLF R.P.
  m bo 3 - Nuncio (US) e Verona Brodda
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  INDEX KRONOS
  m b 3 - Bar Hopping (US) e Vicky Kronos (IT)
  Car: 25.6 GAV C 1 V 0 P 1  133
   3m: 25.6 GAV C 1 V 0 P 1  133
8 25.6 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 4,37) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Maximus
Express  2140 18.0; 2 Best Direction  2140 18.0; 
3 Snygg Leif  2140 18.3; 4 Sally Key  2140 18.4; 
5 Hidden Reality  2140 18.5 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GLOBAL HALLOFFAME
  m b 3 - Hohneck (FRA) e Global Allegiance
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  B.B.S.DAISY
  f b 3 - Express Bourbon (FRA) e B.B.S.Poetry
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CAPO
  m b 3 - Davidson Du Pont (FRA) e Calina (NOR)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  BOW RIVER BRO
  m b 3 - Calgary Games e Her Majesty Mearas
  Car: 18.9 MAN C 1 V 0 P 1  2.224
   3m: 18.9 MAN C 1 V 0 P 1  2.224
2 18.9 2140 Svedberg Markus B 16/03/26 Man  
(Q.E. 6,67) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Retro
Racer  2140 18.9; 2 Bow River Bro  2140 18.9; 3 
Vikens Do More  2140 19.0; 4 Outer Space  2140 
19.0; 5 Go Karin Go  2140 19.0 (p.8 n.5)   

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GOGOGIRL EAGRA
  f b 5 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Viol Hornline
  Car: 17.2 ESK C 7 V 0 P 7  2.491
   3m: 17.2 ESK C 5 V 0 P 5  1.957
7 18.4 2140 Hedqvist Patrick 09/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 26,23) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Tashi Lane  2140 
17.7; 2 Ruth Riddle  2140 17.8; 3 Release Me 
2140 17.9; 4 Froken Crawly  2140 17.9; 5 Queen
Elise  2140 18.0 (p.9 n.7)   
5 18.8 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 29,74) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Steady
Spender  2140 17.2; 2 Hallabaloo  2140 17.7; 3 
Hadahaa  2140 18.5; 4 Macarena Klipp  2140 
18.5; 5 Gogogirl Eagra  2140 18.8 (p.7 n.5)   
8 17.2 2140 Hedqvist Patrick 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 137,68) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Emerald Broline 
 2140 16.0; 2 Electric Grace  2140 16.1; 3 Plattan  
2140 16.3; 4 J.K.Fortuna  2140 16.4; 5 Fausto Jet 
 2140 16.5 (p.12 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CHIRAZ
  f b 4 - Earl Simon (FRA) e Ninepoints Ariel
  Car: 17.0 ROM C 3 V 0 P 3  2.580
   3m: 17.0 ROM C 3 V 0 P 3  2.580
2 17.0 2140 Andersson Oskar J 02/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 33,40) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Red Bull Boko [p] 
2140 16.7; 2 Chiraz  2140 17.0; 3 Greenday 
2140 17.1; 4 Lover Man  2140 17.1; 5 Inside Out
[a] 2140 17.8 (p.10 n.4)   
5 17.1 2140 Andersson Oskar J 18/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,43) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Chamsin [p]
2140 16.7; 2 Lasagne  2140 16.9; 3 Floki  2140 
17.0; 4 Hadahaa  2140 17.0; 5 Chiraz  2140 17.1
(p.11 n.9)   
RP  2140 Andersson Oskar J 26/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,21) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Macarena
Sisu [ap] 2140 16.6; 2 I.D.Inside Out  2140 16.9; 
3 Suger Sweet Melody  2140 17.1; 4 Anya C.D. 
2140 17.4; 5 Peron Evita Boko [ap] 2140 17.5
(p.12 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  RIDGEHEAD UNIKA
  f b 4 - Make It Happen (US) e Ridgehead Karisma
  Car: 18.1 ORE C 4 V 0 P 4  1.628
   3m: 19.1 ESK C 3 V 0 P 3  1.139
RI  2140 Jansson Rikard S 14/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 37,01) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Roy  2140 
17.1; 2 Princessfromheaven  2140 17.1; 3 Harley
D.  2140 17.3; 4 Memory Of China  2140 17.9; 5 
Nivard  2140 18.2 (p.12 n.3)   
6 22.3 2140 Jansson Rikard S 01/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 40,36) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Power Of
Greenwood  2140 17.8; 2 Five Bring Joy  2140 
19.4; 3 Jazz Rover  2160 18.8; 4 Summersethboy
H.S.  2160 19.0; 5 Go Green  2140 21.7 (p.12
n.8)   
5 19.1 2140 Jansson Rikard S 17/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 21,14) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Malcko De 
Marsac  2140 18.7; 2 Flight Power W.F.  2140 
18.9; 3 Raffy R.D. [p] 2160 18.2; 4 Neferure [a]
2140 19.0; 5 Ridgehead Unika  2140 19.1 (p.10
n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  MISS MAGDALENA
  f bo 4 - Love You (FRA) e Waiting Hill Hall
  Car: 17.4 RAT C 5 V 0 P 5  2.001
   3m: 19.3 RAT C 3 V 0 P 3  534

RP  2140 Reden Daniel 18/07/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 6,70) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Urban
Profile  2160 14.9; 2 Flat Tire Grue  2140 15.9; 3 
Odens Hell [p] 2140 15.9; 4 Good Habit  2160 
15.3; 5 Single Lane  2160 16.4 (p.12 n.8)   
8 19.3 2140 Reden Daniel 26/10/25 Rat  
(Q.E. 5,00) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Global
Goldcard  2140 17.4; 2 Golden Charly  2140 17.5; 
3 Ubinka  2140 17.6; 4 Nala  2140 17.7; 5 
Ocean's Eliot  2140 17.8 (p.10 n.10)   
RI  2140 Goop Bjorn 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,13) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 You To
Amazing  2140 17.7; 2 Budets Arne  2140 17.8; 3 
Marco Polo Sisu  2160 17.8; 4 Don't Bite  2140 
18.8; 5 Goldfinger S.F.  2160 18.1 (p.12 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GIANT KOALA
  f b 5 - Djali Boko e Koala Face
  Car: 15.0 SOL C 13 V 0 P 13  6.013
   3m: 15.0 SOL C 10 V 0 P 10  4.243
RI  2140 Nystrom Pierre 27/10/25 Esk [a] 
(Q.E. 2,77) Prof Cond 5.337; 1 Totti Barosso 
2140 16.6; 2 Long Leg  2140 16.7; 3 Helena G.A.  
2140 17.1; 4 Sunshine Hill  2140 17.3; 5 Legal
Eagle  2140 17.4 (p.11 n.2)   
2 16.9 2160 Nystrom Pierre 16/02/26 Far  
(Q.E. 28,61) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Valentina 
2160 16.8; 2 Giant Koala  2160 16.9; 3 Trixie
Lady  2160 17.0; 4 Trixie Sun  2160 17.2; 5 World 
Of Love  2160 17.2 (p.13 n.9)   
8 19.5 2160 Nystrom Pierre 13/03/26 Rom [a] 
(Q.E. 12,16) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Solkattens 
Raze  2160 18.1; 2 Kiss My Feet  2160 18.1; 3 
Suger Sweet Melody [ap] 2140 18.9; 4 Little Eva 
2160 18.2; 5 Fresh Breeze  2160 18.3 (p.14 n.15) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MISS DELLA COLLINA
  f bo 5 - Tobin Kronos (IT) e Hanna Arriba
  Car: 17.3 ESK C 14 V 0 P 14  3.914
   3m: 17.3 ESK C 10 V 0 P 10  3.069
9 18.7 2140 Joukainen Veli Juhani 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 154,87) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Gaby Love
Winner  2140 16.8; 2 Legal Eagle  2140 17.1; 3 
Rusa Tooma  2140 17.2; 4 Kashmir D.K.  2140 
17.6; 5 Summersethboy H.S.  2140 17.8 (p.12
n.7)   
11 19.2 2140 Joukainen Veli Juhani 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 173,23) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Superman 
Tile  2160 16.9; 2 Kristian Croc  2140 17.6; 2 
Rebellion N.O.  2160 16.9; 4 Re Union  2160 
17.1; 5 Sandstorm  2160 17.1 (p.14 n.7)   
4 17.3 2140 Joukainen Veli Juhani 24/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 52,87) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Penny Vrijthout 
2140 16.8; 2 Mystic Silver  2140 17.1; 3 Cocoa
Avenue  2140 17.2; 4 Miss Della Collina  2140 
17.3; 5 Make Me Lucky  2140 17.3 (p.11 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  WHITE WOOD
  f b 4 - Fabulous Wood (FRA) e Universal Success (US)
  Car: 17.0 AXE C 2 V 2 P 0  6.226
   3m: 17.0 AXE C 2 V 2 P 0  6.226
1 17.9 2140 Dalborg Thomas 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,80) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 White Wood 
 2140 17.9; 2 Flashman's Cajenna  2140 18.5; 3 
Exquisite Scotch  2140 18.6; 4 Bonita Garde 
2140 19.0; 5 Pauhunri Boko  2140 19.4 (p.11 n.3) 
1 17.0 2140 Dalborg Thomas 09/03/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 4,02) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 White Wood 
 2140 17.0; 2 Elliott  2140 17.1; 3 Daisy Love
N.O.  2140 17.2; 4 Teton Lineasy  2140 17.6; 5 
Livly A.F. [a] 2140 17.6 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SPEEDY HARD VICANE
  f b 4 - Hard Livin (US) e Speedy Vicane
  Car: 16.2 SOL C 9 V 0 P 9  4.661
   3m: 16.2 SOL C 7 V 0 P 7  3.638
6 16.2 2140 Sjostrom Claes 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 60,77) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Froken Crawly 
2140 15.0; 2 Ninepoints Nice  2140 15.1; 3 Glory
Doc  2140 15.4; 4 Katitzi Brick  2140 15.6; 5 Tissi
Hall  2140 15.9 (p.10 n.10)   
5 17.6 2140 Forsen Linda 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 8,57) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Che Carina  
2140 17.1; 2 Arrabrilliant [ap] 2160 16.4; 3 
Marabou Sisu  2160 16.7; 4 Bitch Provision  2160 
16.8; 5 Speedy Hard Vicane  2140 17.6 (p.8 n.1) 
2 16.3 2140 Kontio Jorma 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 20,91) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Bourbon
Phantasy  2140 16.0; 2 Speedy Hard Vicane 
2140 16.3; 3 Rocket  2140 16.5; 4 Classique
Launcher [ap] 2140 16.8; 5 If Only You  2140 16.8 
(p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  CARMELINE
  f b 4 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Nancy America
  Car: 16.4 ROM C 2 V 1 P 1  4.536
   3m: 18.3 ROM C 1 V 0 P 1  978
1 16.4 2140 Kontio Jorma 11/11/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 3,35) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Carmeline 
2140 16.4; 2 Odin Eck  2140 16.4; 3 Memphis 
2160 16.4; 4 Hanna E.G.  2140 17.4; 5 High
Hopes [p] 2160 16.8 (p.14 n.3)   
3 18.3 2140 Kontio Jorma 01/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,36) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Lovely Nish  2140 
17.9; 2 Gloria Vendil  2140 18.1; 3 Carmeline 
2140 18.3; 4 Timotejs Oki  2140 18.4; 5 Espresso 
 2140 18.5 (p.9 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  XANTHIS KELLY
  f bo 4 - Daley Lovin (US) e Xanthis Alicia
  Car: 16.9 ESK C 15 V 0 P 15  5.275
   3m: 16.9 ESK C 13 V 0 P 13  5.008
8 19.4 2140 Norman Peter G 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 22,99) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Chiara
W.B.  2140 15.9; 2 Jula Sweet Success  2160 
16.7; 3 Hanna E.G.  2140 17.4; 4 Dream From
Above  2160 16.8; 5 Harley D.  2140 17.5 (p.11
n.5)   
3 17.1 2140 Djuse Magnus A 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 26,62) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Realize'Em 
2140 16.9; 2 Hagaz Fleur D'Nuit  2140 17.1; 3 
Xanthis Kelly  2140 17.1; 4 Moonlite Sisu  2140 
17.2; 5 Lady Gaagaa Valley  2140 17.2 (p.11 n.6)  
7 16.9 2140 Norman Peter G 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 50,25) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Emerald Broline 
2140 16.0; 2 Electric Grace  2140 16.1; 3 Plattan 
2140 16.3; 4 J.K.Fortuna  2140 16.4; 5 Fausto Jet 
 2140 16.5 (p.12 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  KISSING MOMENT
  f b 5 - Yield Boko e Serenad Lux
  Car: 18.2 GAV C 7 V 0 P 7  2.926
   3m: 18.2 GAV C 3 V 0 P 3  1.201
3 18.3 2140 Forsen Linda 10/08/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 34,61) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Exclusive Crown  
2140 18.2; 2 Myrsjos Orakel [ap] 2140 18.2; 3 
Kissing Moment  2140 18.3; 4 Make Me Lucky 
2140 18.4; 5 Rusa Tooma  2140 18.5 (p.11 n.3)   
2 18.2 2140 Forsen Linda 24/09/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 6,94) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Bravo
Vincero  2160 17.1; 2 Kissing Moment  2140 
18.2; 3 Bersa  2140 18.4; 4 Irqua Soleil Am  2160 
18.4; 5 Frej Moss [ap] 2160 18.9 (p.6 n.3)   

12 19.3 2140 Forsen Linda 08/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 170,55) Prof Cond 10.007; 1 
Asgoodasitgets  2140 14.5; 2 Nikola Wibb  2140 
14.6; 3 Fibonacci Font  2140 14.6; 4 Paceonearth 
 2140 14.9; 5 Jack Johnson Zet  2140 15.0 (p.12
n.6)   

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GOCCIADORO C.G.
  c bo 3 - Power e Confetti As
  Car: 16.6 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  8.139
   3m: 16.6 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  8.139
3 17.9 2140 Djuse Magnus A 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 8,50) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Mellby
Online  2140 17.7; 2 Just In Case  2140 17.8; 3 
Gocciadoro C.G.  2140 17.9; 4 Ella Elle La  2140 
17.9; 5 B.B.S.Night Winner  2140 18.0 (p.9 n.2)   
1 17.2 2140 Djuse Magnus A 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,01) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 
Gocciadoro C.G.  2140 17.2; 2 Takeme To
Thebar [a] 2140 17.4; 3 Ella Elle La  2140 17.5; 4 
Granit Hall  2140 20.8 (p.5 n.4)   
7 16.6 2140 Djuse Magnus A 25/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,15) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Courage
D'Inverne  2140 15.9; 2 Ciao [a] 2140 15.9; 3 Bys 
Arigato  2140 16.1; 4 Toto Tooma [p] 2140 16.1; 5 
Cash Games  2140 16.2 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  GRIFAS
  m bo 3 - Pronto Ribb e Global Light
  Car: 16.2 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  1.957
   3m: 16.2 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  1.957
8 17.3 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 43,64) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Kalle  2140 16.1; 3 Halina  2140 
16.1; 4 Royaute Boko  2140 16.2; 5 Tennessee
H.C.  2140 16.3 (p.8 n.1)   
6 17.5 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 26,62) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Max Million [ap]
2140 14.6; 2 Tennessee H.C.  2140 14.8; 3 
Johnny Weissmuller  2140 14.9; 4 Global Hades 
2140 15.0; 5 Katla Wibb  2140 15.2 (p.6 n.4)   
6 16.2 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 18/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 49,52) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Kingen J.A.B. 
2140 14.2; 2 Cay  2140 14.3; 3 Neutron Star 
2140 14.4; 4 Kalle  2140 14.4; 5 Tennessee H.C.  
2140 14.6 (p.6 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CIAO
  f b 3 - In Range (US) e Bluebell Dream
  Car: 15.9 SOL C 3 V 1 P 2  10.318
   3m: 15.9 SOL C 2 V 1 P 1  9.340
3 16.8 1640 Jonasson Zeb 20/10/25 Man  
(Q.E. 4,08) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Perky
Westwood  1640 16.2; 2 Ballerina  1640 16.3; 3 
Ciao  1640 16.8; 4 Blast Wave  1640 19.3; 5 
Exquisite Scotch  1640 19.9 (p.6 n.4)   
1 17.1 2140 Sjostrom Claes 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,52) Prof Cond Nastri 15.611; 1 Ciao 
2140 17.1; 2 Willy Rapid  2140 17.3; 3 Global
Hayden  2140 18.3; 4 Takeme To Thebar  2140
18.6 (p.7 n.7)   
2 15.9 2140 Sjostrom Claes 25/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 8,64) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Courage
D'Inverne  2140 15.9; 2 Ciao [a] 2140 15.9; 3 Bys 
Arigato  2140 16.1; 4 Toto Tooma [p] 2140 16.1; 5 
Cash Games  2140 16.2 (p.9 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SHOW ME HEAVEN
  f bo 3 - Maharajah e Angel From Above
  Car: 15.2 GAV C 7 V 2 P 5  19.480
   3m: 15.2 GAV C 7 V 2 P 5  19.480
1 16.3 2140 Sjostrom Claes 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,40) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Show Me Heaven 
 2140 16.3; 2 Rosa Parks Pellini  2140 16.4; 3 
Floripa  2140 16.6; 4 Tidig Tooma  2140 16.9; 5 
Bear Flower  2140 17.1 (p.7 n.5)   
2 15.7 2140 Sundgren Victor S 11/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 18,93) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Halina  2140 
15.3; 2 Show Me Heaven [a] 2140 15.7; 3 Briljant 
Toll  2140 16.1; 4 Arizona Trot  2140 16.3; 5 
Royaute Boko  2140 17.1 (p.6 n.3)   
2 15.2 2140 Sundgren Victor S 19/03/26 Gav [a] 
(Q.E. 12,04) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Icy Conditions 
2140 14.9; 2 Show Me Heaven [a] 2140 15.2; 3 
Grace In Heaven  2140 15.4; 4 Rosa Di Quattro 
2140 15.7; 5 Vision Tile [a] 2140 17.8 (p.5 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  SAHITA N.N.
  c bo 3 - Nuncio (US) e Global Nelly
  Car: 15.8 AXE C 2 V 2 P 0  19.569
   3m: 15.8 AXE C 2 V 2 P 0  19.569
1 17.0 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,60) Prof Cond Nastri 15.611; 1 Sahita
N.N.  2140 17.0; 2 Lucky Weekend  2140 17.4; 3 
B.B.King [p] 2140 17.4; 4 B.B.S.Night Winner 
2140 17.8; 5 Miss Chevy Lexi  2140 18.2 (p.8 n.6) 
1 15.8 2140 Goop Bjorn 22/03/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 2,95) Prof Cond 26.818; 1 Sahita N.N. 
2140 15.8; 2 Xanthis Lewis  2140 16.4; 3 Prince
Of Euro  2140 16.4; 4 Bravo Desoto  2140 16.4; 5 
Pivot Caigoo  2140 16.5 (p.7 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  VIKING WANIA
  m b 3 - Walner (CAN) e Viking Grace (CAN)
  Car: 14.7 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  14.810
   3m: 14.7 SOL C 3 V 0 P 3  14.810
5 17.3 2140 Varis Tuukka 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,82) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
 2140 16.0; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 16.5; 3 Cay 
2140 16.9; 4 Global Hades  2140 17.3; 5 Viking
Wania  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.4)   
2 14.7 2140 Rekila Riina 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 40,29) Prof Cond 55.282; 1 Nanda Devi Cut 
 2140 14.5; 2 Viking Wania  2140 14.7; 3 Evert
Palema  2140 14.8; 4 Kalle  2140 15.0; 5 Steady
Spender  2140 15.2 (p.8 n.4)   
6 16.3 2140 Rekila Riina 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,38) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
2140 16.0; 2 Kalle  2140 16.1; 3 Halina  2140 
16.1; 4 Royaute Boko  2140 16.2; 5 Tennessee
H.C.  2140 16.3 (p.8 n.7)   

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  ORACLE VIXI
  c bo 6 - Nuncio (US) e Ripley
  Car: 12.1 SOL C 53 V 4 P 49  76.274
   3m: 12.1 SOL C 45 V 3 P 42  62.842
7 13.6 2140 Goop Bjorn 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 19,09) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Le Patron Boko  
2140 13.0; 2 Apollo Prophet Cal  2140 13.1; 3 
Quick Bo  2140 13.5; 4 Slivovitz Lover  2140 13.5; 
5 Gibson Brick  2140 13.5 (p.11 n.2)   

7 15.1 2660 Goop Bjorn 04/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 40,29) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Erik The
Phantom [ap] 2660 13.9; 2 Global Caps [ap]
2660 13.9; 3 Hankypanky Pinkman  2680 14.0; 4 
Midas Mana [a] 2640 15.3; 5 J.J.Another Vinn 
2680 14.2 (p.8 n.5)   
DI  1640 Jepson Carl Johan 25/03/26 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 46,38) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Currency Artist
[ap] 1640 11.3; 2 Comes With Age [ap] 1640 
11.7; 3 Ready Star [ap] 1640 11.8; 4 Tamacti Jun
[p] 1640 11.8; 5 Solo Traveler [ap] 1640 11.9
(p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  EXPRESS CASH
  c bo 6 - Readly Express e Order By Cash
  Car: 11.9 SOL C 37 V 9 P 27  92.863
   3m: 11.9 SOL C 28 V 6 P 22  73.116
1 15.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 29/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,12) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Express Cash 
2140 15.0; 2 Blue Star Cantab  2140 15.3; 3 
Vasterbo Tramp  2140 15.4; 4 Alma Cotter  2140 
15.4; 5 Babaris  2140 15.6 (p.10 n.7)   
7 13.7 2140 Djuse Mats E 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,12) Prof Cond 51.546; 1 Eminent Kronos 
 2140 13.1; 2 Going Cash  2140 13.2; 3 Katmandu 
Mearas  2140 13.2; 4 Neymar Boko  2140 13.3; 5 
Domenik Jet  2140 13.5 (p.10 n.12)   
1 13.7 2140 Djuse Magnus A 13/03/26 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,36) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Express Cash 
[ap] 2140 13.7; 2 Gordini Brick [p] 2140 13.8; 3 
Belgique [p] 2140 13.8; 4 Jes Angel [ap] 2140 
13.9; 5 Sparky's Dream [ap] 2140 14.3 (p.10 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  VARIEGATED
  m b 4 - Chapter Seven (US) e White Cheetah (US)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  BLANK
  m b 4 - Gimpanzee (US) e Cover Girl (US)
  Car:  C 0 V 0 P 0
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0

DEBUTTA
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ERIK THE PHANTOM
  c b 7 - Maharajah e Carlotta (FRA)
  Car: 11.4 SOL C 29 V 11 P 18  105.360
   3m: 11.4 SOL C 19 V 7 P 12  66.623
3 12.9 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,59) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Keep Gamble 
2140 12.8; 2 Micke Sting  2140 12.9; 3 Erik The
Phantom  2140 12.9; 4 Apollo Prophet Cal  2140 
13.0; 5 Frank S.H.  2140 13.0 (p.7 n.1)   
2 13.6 2140 Djuse Magnus A 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,62) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Micke Sting  2140 
13.4; 2 Erik The Phantom  2140 13.6; 3 Comes
With Age  2140 13.7; 4 Mozart B.R.  2140 14.0; 5 
Tabasco C.D.  2140 14.3 (p.6 n.2)   
1 13.9 2660 Ohlsson Ulf 04/03/26 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,70) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Erik The
Phantom [ap] 2660 13.9; 2 Global Caps [ap]
2660 13.9; 3 Hankypanky Pinkman  2680 14.0; 4 
Midas Mana [a] 2640 15.3; 5 J.J.Another Vinn 
2680 14.2 (p.8 n.4)   

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SIR TOOMA
  c b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Amazing As
  Car: 13.1 SOL C 18 V 3 P 15  23.420
   3m: 13.1 SOL C 14 V 2 P 12  17.345
1 15.0 2100 Skoglund Rikard N 28/10/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 1,70) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Sir Tooma  2100 
15.0; 2 Expensive Jewel  2100 15.0; 3 Bella
Bellissima [ap] 2100 15.1; 4 Youmakeourday [ap]
2100 15.2; 5 Mister Joe [p] 2100 15.5 (p.10 n.5)   
6 14.2 2640 Skoglund Rikard N 19/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 90,09) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Lion Express [p] 
2640 13.9; 2 Bourbon Hill [p] 2640 14.0; 2 Mellby
Note  2640 14.0; 4 Wise Guy [p] 2640 14.1; 5 The 
Volcano [ap] 2640 14.1 (p.10 n.6)   
5 14.6 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 10/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 20,70) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Ivanisevic  2140 
14.0; 2 Joker Ima  2140 14.3; 3 Pure Athena 
2140 14.4; 4 Cala Karamell  2140 14.5; 5 Sir
Tooma  2140 14.6 (p.6 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  URISTO
  c b 5 - Trixton (US) e Godiva Hall (US)
  Car: 14.0 SOL C 2 V 1 P 0  7.116
   3m: 14.0 SOL C 1 V 1 P 0  7.116
7 18.2 2200 J Franzl 19/07/24 Ham  
(Q.E. 3,00) Prof Cond 3.840; 1 Njord Invicta 
Autost. 17.2; 2 Rigoletto Bo  Autost. 17.4; 3 
Mirabel  Autost. 17.6; 4 Oberon Boko  Autost. 
17.9; 5 Nikitita T  Autost. 18.1 (p.8 n.2)   
1 14.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,65) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Uristo  2140 
14.0; 2 Granns Lady  2140 14.4; 3 Lagerfeld Mo 
2140 14.4; 4 Royale Tooma  2140 14.5; 5 Maker's 
Wall As  2140 14.7 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  THERION
  c b 9 - Yarrah Boko e Naleen Flame (DEN)
  Car: 14.1 SOL C 55 V 1 P 54  26.533
   3m: 14.1 SOL C 36 V 1 P 35  12.053
5 15.9 2140 Metayer Hugo 21/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,33) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Midas Magic [ap]
2140 15.4; 2 Oaktree Oliwer [a] 2140 15.5; 3 
Creme Caramel [a] 2140 15.7; 4 Gavin Rich 
2140 15.7; 5 Therion  2140 15.9 (p.10 n.11)   
4 14.5 2140 Larsson Agnes 01/10/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 126,85) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Allanso Pagani 
 2140 13.8; 2 Fuel Capacity  2140 14.1; 3 Neo
Vicis [p] 2140 14.3; 4 Therion [p] 2140 14.5; 5 
Sartre  2140 14.6 (p.11 n.11)   
8 16.3 2140 Larsson Agnes 26/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 67,07) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Tangelo [a]
2140 15.4; 2 Specification  2140 15.7; 3 Delwin
Rice [a] 2140 15.8; 4 Born In Sweden [ap] 2140 
15.9; 5 Lancelot  2140 15.9 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LION SILVER
  c s 5 - Nuncio (US) e Global Upfront
  Car: 13.0 SOL C 22 V 1 P 21  24.941
   3m: 13.0 SOL C 16 V 0 P 16  13.600
7 18.0 2140 Djuse Mats E 15/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 5,78) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 I.D.Hawksspeed 
2140 15.4; 2 Queen T.  2140 15.4; 3 Ki Ti Vi 
2140 15.5; 4 Karls Hilda  2140 15.7; 5 Mark
Newmen  2140 15.9 (p.7 n.4)   
7 16.9 2640 Kihle Henrik 11/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 23,12) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Tulinas Eddie 
2640 16.5; 2 S.G.Dangerous  2640 16.5; 3 Fakir
Vendil  2640 16.7; 4 Moss Wood  2640 16.8; 5 
Sahara Silvio  2640 16.8 (p.11 n.2)   



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (2)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

5 19,51 Pr.Race - 5 Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 SIR TOOMA 2140 Skoglund Rikard N  16.5-13.1

Stall Oxalis - Larsson Henrik

  2 URISTO " Djuse Magnus A   -14.0

Herz Gunter - Nurmos Timo

  3 THERION " Goop Bjorn   13.7-14.1

Strage Peter C E Jenny - Strage Peter C

  4 LION SILVER " Lennartsson Per   12.4-13.0

Jas Fastigheter Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  5 CREME CARAMEL " Kihlstrom Orjan   13.0-14.4

Veterinar D Soderberg Ab - Ohman Stefan

  6 GREAT RULER " Lugauer Conrad   13.8-14.8

Travkompaniets Stall Ab - Lugauer Conrad

  7 SIR HEARTBREAKER " Sjostrom Claes   -14.0

Einari Vidgren Oy - Nisonen Matti
Pronostico:

6 20,13 Pr.Spartrappa - Amatorlopp - Mt. 1640 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 RE DELLA COLLINA 1640 Joukainen Veli Juhani  -15.7

Standoor Systems Ab - Joukainen Veli Juhani

  2 GLORY DOC " Hedqvist Patrick   -15.3

Ofcourse Kb - Lovdal Andreas

  3 KING SIR WILLIAM " Pettersson Roger  16.9-17.1

Persson Christer E Pettersson. - Pettersson Roger

  4 RUSA TOOMA " Paldan Roni   -16.7

Jonasson Zeb E A Svanholm Fas. - Jonasson Zeb

  5 HAWK EYED GIRL " Vassallo Massimo  -13.5

Stall Segerhuva - Lugauer Conrad

  6 CORNELIA MARIE " Gust Kristina   14.5-16.0

Jansson Susanne - Ehlers Jimmi

  7 GLOBAL EVIDENCE " Nordin Roger   13.6-14.5

Jj Stable Ab - Ivanov Jevgeni

  8 DIGITAL CHIP " Sternsjo Joakim   14.6-14.8

Fast Kent - Fast Kent

  9 HOPEFULLY " Gunnarsson Mats  13.2-14.7

Stall Segerhuva - Lugauer Conrad

 10 MAASAI BRATEN "   13.1-14.6

Maggie Och Lars-inge Olsson Ab - Olsson Lars-inge

 11 COBELINA NOA BELL " Skogh Hans-Ove  16.2-15.7

Stall Noa Bells - Skogh Hans-ove

 12 FULMINE DEGLI DEI " Galluzzo Stefano  13.1-14.4

Marcussen Florian E Sporrer G. - Tinter Sybille
Pronostico:

7 20,41 Pr.Stall Courant - Stolopp - Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 MEDITATE 2140 Forss Mika   -13.4

Stall Courant Ab - Pettersson Stefan P

  2 IMPALA V.S. " Kylin Blom Oskar  14.9-15.2

Hermin Kjell - Hermin Kjell

  3 CHARDONNAY " Andersson Oskar J  13.2-13.3

S G:s Potatis Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  4 GRODDA JET " Kihlstrom Orjan   13.6-14.7

Frackstad Lantbruksaktiebolag - Eriksson Christoffer

  5 FILLE " Goop Bjorn   11.9-13.8

Stall Goop Ab - Goop Bjorn

  6 OLYMPIA STING " Sjostrom Claes   15.6-13.6

Stall Masby - Easy - Sjostrom Claes

  7 MARYLIN SISU " Partanen Juhani   -14.9

Gyttorps Alltjanst Ab - Lindqvist Tony

  8 GLOBAL GOOD GIRL " Lennartsson Per   12.9-13.9

Stefan Arvidsson Trav Ab - Arvidsson Stefan

  9 PRINCESS ELEONORA " Norman Peter G   13.2-14.3

Hallen Christer - Hallen Christer

 10 PETITE SIRAH " Kontio Jorma   12.3-13.1

Gentleman Trotters Hb - Goop Bjorn

 11 BOHEMIAN MAID " Skoglund Rikard N  13.4-13.4

Easy Kb - Walmann Roger

 12 BACCARAT TIME " Plassen Fredrik   15.7-14.5

Welen Anders E Snellman Welen. - Welen Anders

 13 LOTUSORCHIDE " Djuse Magnus A   11.6-12.8

Treve Consulting Ab E Queen S. - Djuse Mattias
Pronostico:

2 14.5 2140 Lilius Marcus 03/03/26 Gav [p] 
(Q.E. 6,97) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Rania Zon [p]
2140 14.4; 2 Lion Silver [p] 2140 14.5; 3 Mogas
Jeppe [a] 2140 14.9; 4 Olivia Hazelaar  2140 
14.9; 5 Make A Mil  2140 15.0 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CREME CARAMEL
  f bo 6 - Quarcio Du Chene e Creme Fraiche
  Car: 14.4 ORE C 50 V 0 P 50  26.978
   3m: 14.4 ORE C 40 V 0 P 40  23.331
5 15.0 2140 Kihle Henrik 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 72,96) Prof Cond 12.942; 1 Leverage  2140 
13.7; 2 Mogas Ballerina  2140 14.3; 3 Sunset Sky 
 2140 14.5; 4 Philippe Pheloppe  2140 14.8; 5 
Creme Caramel  2140 15.0 (p.11 n.1)   
9 16.4 2140 Lennartsson Per 02/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 54,27) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 River Tooma 
2140 15.4; 2 Mellby Merry  2140 15.6; 3 Sanoroc
News  2140 15.8; 4 Chevalier Indika  2140 15.8; 5 
Casper Tribut  2140 15.9 (p.12 n.5)   
10 15.4 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 17/03/26 Esk [a] 
(Q.E. 111,80) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Eldfell  2140 
13.9; 2 King  2140 14.2; 3 Elton Vendil [a] 2140 
14.3; 4 Ecram [ap] 2140 14.4; 5 Mustang
Norrgard  2140 14.4 (p.11 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  GREAT RULER
  m b 5 - Maharajah e Reality Pride
  Car: 14.8 SOL C 15 V 4 P 10  26.445
   3m: 14.8 SOL C 11 V 3 P 7  18.884
6 15.6 2140 Lugauer Conrad 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,48) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Florenz G. 
2140 14.8; 2 Princess Diamond  2140 14.8; 3 Our 
Own Pastime  2140 15.0; 4 Mattex  2140 15.1; 5 
Chiellini  2140 15.5 (p.12 n.1)   
1 15.2 2140 Lugauer Conrad 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,75) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Great Ruler  2140 
15.2; 2 Mustang Norrgard  2140 15.3; 3 Mega
Cloud  2140 15.8; 4 Global Forecast  2140 16.2; 5 
Teddie West  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.9)   
1 17.3 2160 Lugauer Conrad 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 3,68) Prof Cond Nastri 15.833; 1 Great
Ruler  2160 17.3; 2 Boutique Garde  2140 18.1; 3 
Perfect Steel  2140 18.1; 4 H.O.Ratzeputz  2140 
18.3; 5 Courtly Kronos  2160 17.6 (p.15 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  SIR HEARTBREAKER
  c bo 5 - Hard Livin (US) e Brooke Boko (HOL)
  Car: 14.0 ESK C 13 V 4 P 8  18.902
   3m: 14.0 ESK C 7 V 2 P 5  10.540
1 14.6 2140 Djuse Magnus A 15/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,06) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Sir Heartbreaker 
2140 14.6; 2 Viewing Window  2140 14.7; 3 Lion
Silver  2140 14.8; 4 Oliver Schermer  2140 14.9; 
5 Fleafire  2140 15.0 (p.12 n.4)   
8 16.6 3140 Djuse Magnus A 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 10,42) Prof Cond Nastri 38.604; 1 High On
Pepper  3200 13.5; 2 Rock Solid  3140 15.6; 3 
Xanthis J.R.  3160 15.2; 4 Embarrassed  3140 
16.2; 5 Jacara Du Pont  3160 15.7 (p.11 n.5)   
6 14.9 2140 Djuse Magnus A 08/01/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 1,78) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Lion's Roar  2140 
14.5; 2 Viewing Window  2140 14.5; 3 Sven The
Forestman  2140 14.7; 4 Moufaza S.F.  2140 
14.8; 5 Youmakeourday  2140 14.8 (p.8 n.3)   

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  RE DELLA COLLINA
  c b 7 - Tobin Kronos (IT) e Hanna Arriba
  Car:  C 20 V 1 P 19  5.275
   3m:  C 13 V 1 P 12  4.029
RI  1640 Joukainen Veli Juhani 27/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 102,23) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Cab Mystery 
1640 14.1; 2 M.T.Uxor  1640 14.8; 3 Dencos
Golden Eye  1640 15.1; 4 Five Victory  1640 15.1; 
5 Gooseberry  1640 15.1 (p.12 n.1)   
12 20.5 2140 Punkka Anton Toivo Ilma 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 91,51) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Emerald Broline 
2140 16.0; 2 Electric Grace  2140 16.1; 3 Plattan 
2140 16.3; 4 J.K.Fortuna  2140 16.4; 5 Fausto Jet 
 2140 16.5 (p.12 n.3)   
6 16.1 2140 Punkka Anton Toivo Ilma 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 97,55) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Electric Grace 
2140 15.8; 2 Passarella Boko  2140 15.8; 3 
Power Of Greenwood  2140 15.9; 4 Elevation 
2140 15.9; 5 Zozo W.F.  2140 16.0 (p.11 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  GLORY DOC
  f b 4 - Maharajah e Sonata As
  Car:  C 4 V 1 P 3  5.871
   3m:  C 3 V 1 P 2  5.204
10 18.3 2140 Lovdal Andreas 03/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,88) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Cold Blaze 
2140 16.3; 2 Myrsjos Qarin  2140 16.8; 3 
Vasterbo Hawkeye  2140 16.9; 4 Sarasolero 
2140 17.4; 5 Roy  2140 17.7 (p.14 n.7)   
1 15.3 2140 Lovdal Andreas 26/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,58) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Glory Doc  2140 
15.3; 2 Sigrid Rose  2140 15.6; 3 Cash Me Out 
2140 15.7; 4 Mayson  2140 15.7; 5 Chamsin 
2140 15.7 (p.12 n.4)   
3 15.4 2140 Lovdal Andreas 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,48) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Froken Crawly 
2140 15.0; 2 Ninepoints Nice  2140 15.1; 3 Glory
Doc  2140 15.4; 4 Katitzi Brick  2140 15.6; 5 Tissi 
Hall  2140 15.9 (p.10 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  KING SIR WILLIAM
  c b 6 - Make It Happen (US) e Kings Blondie
  Car: 16.9 MAN C 12 V 1 P 11  6.262
   3m: 16.9 MAN C 7 V 1 P 6  3.282
1 17.1 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 31/10/25 Kal [a] 
(Q.E. 2,33) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 King Sir
William [a] 2140 17.1; 2 Kit Silvio [a] 2160 16.9; 3 
Lots Of Care [a] 2140 17.9; 4 R.K.Jade  2140 
18.1; 5 Pippi Jons  2180 16.7 (p.11 n.1)   
5 18.9 2100 Pettersson Roger 01/12/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 13,37) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Jadwiga Zet 
2100 17.9; 2 Malibu Spring  2100 17.9; 3 Lee Arc  
2100 18.2; 4 Kashmir D.K.  2100 18.5; 5 King Sir 
William  2100 18.9 (p.10 n.5)   
4 17.5 2140 Pettersson Roger 03/03/26 Far [ap] 
(Q.E. 20,34) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Qrutov V.W. 
2140 16.9; 2 Professor Kalkyl  2140 16.9; 3 Simb
Soulman  2140 17.2; 4 King Sir William [ap]
2140 17.5; 5 Gunpoint  2140 17.9 (p.8 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  RUSA TOOMA
  c bo 5 - Muscles Yankee (US) e Hogstrom Tooma
  Car:  C 12 V 1 P 11  6.467
   3m:  C 9 V 1 P 8  3.754
7 17.9 2140 Jonasson Zeb 02/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 25,48) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Dream Loverboy  
2140 16.3; 2 Roy  2140 16.4; 3 Marvelous Doc 
2140 17.1; 4 Treasure Of Lima  2140 17.5; 5 
Legal Eagle  2140 17.7 (p.11 n.7)   

3 17.2 2140 Paldan Roni 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 18,13) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Gaby Love
Winner  2140 16.8; 2 Legal Eagle  2140 17.1; 3 
Rusa Tooma  2140 17.2; 4 Kashmir D.K.  2140 
17.6; 5 Summersethboy H.S.  2140 17.8 (p.12
n.12)   
RP  2140 Jonasson Zeb 19/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 26,00) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Max Million  2140 
15.1; 2 Exile On Main St.  2140 15.2; 3 Macho
Cabrio B.B.  2140 15.6; 4 Bianca  2140 15.7; 5 
C'Est Ma Course  2140 15.8 (p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  HAWK EYED GIRL
  f b 4 - Readly Express e Bright Eyes M. (US)
  Car:  C 8 V 1 P 7  8.873
   3m:  C 6 V 0 P 6  6.071
4 13.5 2140 Lugauer Conrad 01/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 9,15) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 Joker Ima [ap]
2140 13.3; 2 Hellas Athena [a] 2140 13.3; 3 
Pebbles Newport  2140 13.4; 4 Hawk Eyed Girl 
2140 13.5; 5 Bee My Clementine [p] 2140 13.7
(p.12 n.5)   
2 14.9 2140 Lugauer Conrad 16/10/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,67) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Crazy Good I.D.
[ap] 2140 14.9; 2 Hawk Eyed Girl  2140 14.9; 3 
Mellby Note  2140 15.1; 4 Readly Winner [a] 2140 
15.2; 5 Midnight Lady S. [p] 2140 15.8 (p.11 n.6)   
7 14.9 2140 Lugauer Conrad 03/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,98) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 True Identity [ap]
2140 14.3; 2 Mahakala  2140 14.4; 3 
Lotusorchide  2140 14.5; 4 De Ar Hon  2140 14.5; 
5 Ditte Gel [a] 2140 14.6 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CORNELIA MARIE
  f b 5 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Wynona (GE)
  Car: 14.5 FAR C 27 V 0 P 27  9.055
   3m: 14.5 FAR C 21 V 0 P 21  6.253
6 17.5 2140 Jansson Wiklund Isabella 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 119,12) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Lime Lane 
2140 17.1; 2 Global Go Bajen Go  2140 17.2; 3 
Solkattens Raze  2140 17.2; 4 Alfhild Burge  2140 
17.3; 5 Fresh Breeze  2140 17.4 (p.11 n.6)   
10 20.0 2100 Kontio Jorma 26/02/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 58,34) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Straight Forward  
2100 17.6; 2 Gotti  2100 17.9; 3 Pure Chapter 
2100 18.0; 4 Roy  2100 18.1; 5 Lulubelle  2100
18.1 (p.12 n.2)   
9 18.7 2140 Kontio Jorma 11/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 83,38) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Dania
Gel [p] 2160 14.4; 2 Mogas Jeppe [a] 2160 14.5; 
3 Fabulous Gent  2140 15.4; 4 Sam Clean C.G. 
2140 15.5; 5 Security Lock  2160 14.9 (p.13 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  GLOBAL EVIDENCE
  f b 6 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Platinium Shine
  Car: 13.6 FAR C 28 V 0 P 28  15.050
   3m: 13.6 FAR C 22 V 0 P 22  9.687
7 14.7 1640 Ivanov Jevgeni 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 123,41) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 My Precious
One  1640 13.9; 2 Verduzzo  1640 14.1; 3 
Mandragora  1640 14.5; 4 Cocktail Brodda  1640 
14.6; 5 Over The Limit  1640 14.7 (p.9 n.9)   
5 16.3 2140 Brandel Johan 12/03/26 Gav [ap] 
(Q.E. 12,30) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Edlas
Cyberspace [ap] 2140 15.5; 2 Ramseas Ruler 
2140 15.5; 3 Mellby Nacho [ap] 2140 15.7; 4 
Explosiven [ap] 2140 16.0; 5 Global Evidence 
[ap] 2140 16.3 (p.12 n.9)   
9 17.7 2140 Fironova Jelena 24/03/26 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 10,30) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Ramseas Ruler 
2140 15.4; 2 Opoto Base [ap] 2140 15.5; 3 
Diamond Of Joy [ap] 2140 15.8; 4 Kejser [a] 2140 
16.0; 5 Sugarbowl  2140 16.1 (p.10 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  DIGITAL CHIP
  c b 9 - Super Photo Kosmos (US) e Retract
  Car: 14.6 ESK C 55 V 1 P 54  15.237
   3m: 14.6 ESK C 44 V 1 P 43  12.702
8 15.8 2140 Plassen Fredrik 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 49,13) Prof Cond 12.942; 1 Leverage  2140 
13.7; 2 Mogas Ballerina  2140 14.3; 3 Sunset Sky 
 2140 14.5; 4 Philippe Pheloppe  2140 14.8; 5 
Creme Caramel  2140 15.0 (p.11 n.4)   
12 18.9 2140 Fast Kent 21/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 19,49) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Kipling Sautreuil 
2140 16.7; 2 Clarisse Leejs  2140 16.9; 3 
J.S.Kenjan  2140 17.2; 4 Ofelia Princess  2140 
17.4; 5 Opoto Base  2140 17.5 (p.12 n.6)   
8 18.9 2140 Fast Kent 22/03/26 Bol [a] 
(Q.E. 137,64) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Flossa Vendil
[ap] 2140 17.6; 2 Wonderful Helvin [p] 2140 17.8; 
3 Dream From Above [a] 2140 17.9; 4 Knaborgs
Jarl  2140 18.0; 5 Explosiven [ap] 2140 18.1 (p.11 
n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  HOPEFULLY
  f b 4 - Readly Express e Opportunity
  Car: 13.2 SOL C 10 V 2 P 8  11.626
   3m: 13.2 SOL C 8 V 0 P 8  4.510
4 13.2 1640 Lugauer Conrad 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 12,84) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  1640 12.9; 2 Piraeus Boko  1640 12.9; 3 
Pearl Di Quattro  1640 13.0; 4 Hopefully  1640 
13.2; 5 Bohemian Maid  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.1)   
3 15.2 2140 Lugauer Conrad 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 4,81) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 You To Gangster 
2140 14.8; 2 Pure Chapter  2140 14.9; 3 
Hopefully  2140 15.2; 4 Secret Ale  2140 15.4; 5 
Oh Mister Alki  2140 15.5 (p.11 n.10)   
6 15.9 2140 Fontaine Julien 03/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 8,24) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sunset Sky  
2160 14.4; 2 Stratocruiser  2160 14.9; 3 Great
Old Dance  2160 14.9; 4 Id Diamant  2160 14.9; 5 
Enjoythevictory Sc [a] 2160 14.9 (p.13 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  MAASAI BRATEN
  c bo 5 - Nuncio (US) e Millie Braten
  Car: 13.1 JAG C 8 V 2 P 6  12.987
   3m: 13.1 JAG C 5 V 0 P 5  2.535
3 16.5 2480 Ostre Ole Johan 24/08/25 Ama  
(Q.E. 2,45) Prof Cond 10.585; 1 Neil Charisma
[ap] 2480 16.4; 2 Iza Teemer  2480 16.5; 3 
Maasai Braten  2480 16.5; 4 Jetset River  2480 
16.7; 5 Mister Madrik  2480 16.7 (p.11 n.2)   
9 13.1 1640 Kihlstrom Orjan 06/09/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 26,58) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Arnie Silvio [ap]
1640 12.0; 2 Forever Yours [a] 1640 12.3; 3 
Cantal [ap] 1640 12.3; 4 Timecatcher [ap] 1640 
12.4; 5 Knud [p] 1640 12.7 (p.12 n.11)   
RI  1640 Sedstrom Anna 22/03/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 3,94) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Lagerfeld Mo [ap]
1640 14.5; 2 Mogas Jeppe [a] 1640 14.7; 3 Viral
[a] 1640 14.8; 4 Shenanigans [p] 1640 14.8; 5 
Pica Pica  1640 14.9 (p.12 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  COBELINA NOA BELL
  f b 6 - Caballion e Bips Ann Noa Bell
  Car: 16.2 ORE C 46 V 3 P 43  15.513
   3m: 16.2 ORE C 36 V 3 P 33  13.111

9 17.1 2140 Skogh Hans-Ove 29/09/25 Bol [p] 
(Q.E. 124,39) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Guided Tour [a]
2140 14.1; 2 Vasterboflybynight  2140 14.6; 3 
Arianne [ap] 2140 14.9; 4 Bitch Provision  2140 
15.0; 5 Make It Girl  2140 15.0 (p.12 n.10)   
9 18.3 2140 Smedman Julia 23/10/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 65,21) Prof Cond 12.942; 1 Supercharged
[ap] 2140 14.7; 2 Ghostgirl  2140 14.8; 3 
Leonardo Silvakra [a] 2140 15.1; 4 Born In
Sweden [ap] 2140 15.1; 5 Sweet Volbeat [ap]
2140 15.7 (p.11 n.10)   
8 17.1 1640 Ostre Ole Johan 27/11/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 91,02) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Handfullofdollar 
1640 13.7; 2 Take A Bow [a] 1640 13.9; 3 Easter
Girl  1640 13.9; 4 Gemera Hall [ap] 1640 14.1; 5 
Mary Chain  1640 14.3 (p.10 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  FULMINE DEGLI DEI
  c b 5 - Cantab Hall (US) e Silverstar Volo (US)
  Car: 13.1 FI C 22 V 7 P 4  17.563
   3m: 13.6 GER C 17 V 6 P 3  13.217
1 16.1 2160 Plassen Fredrik 15/02/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 2,35) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Fulmine
Degli Dei  2160 16.1; 2 Hard Boiled Eggs  2160 
16.3; 3 Grymling  2140 17.2; 4 Kipling Sautreuil 
2160 16.6; 5 Valnes Queen  2140 17.7 (p.10
n.12)   
2 15.2 2140 Plassen Fredrik 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 1,30) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Lemon Bar
Mearas  2160 14.5; 2 Fulmine Degli Dei  2140 
15.2; 3 All About You  2160 14.6; 4 Carrera Hall 
2160 15.1; 5 Boomtown  2160 15.7 (p.8 n.2)   
1 14.4 2160 Plassen Fredrik 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 3,97) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Fulmine
Degli Dei  2160 14.4; 2 Cocktail Brodda  2160 
15.0; 3 Che Carina [ap] 2140 16.0; 4 Storma 
2140 16.2; 5 Ies Ingusmemory [p] 2140 16.4 (p.9
n.6)   

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MEDITATE
  f b 4 - Greenshoe (US) e Amity Kronos
  Car: 13.4 SOL C 8 V 1 P 7  10.452
   3m: 13.4 SOL C 6 V 1 P 5  8.406
8 13.4 2140 Djuse Mats E 28/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 64,30) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Slipstream Zon
[ap] 2140 12.7; 2 Kobra Brick [ap] 2140 12.7; 3 
De Ar Hon [ap] 2140 13.0; 4 Havsnymfen [ap]
2140 13.1; 5 Turfmans Nancy  2140 13.2 (p.12
n.11)   
4 15.9 2140 Djuse Mats E 22/10/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 8,52) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Vanderbild  2140 
15.7; 2 Eire  2140 15.9; 3 J.H.Oliver [p] 2140 
15.9; 4 Meditate  2140 15.9; 5 Crazy Mary [p]
2140 16.0 (p.12 n.10)   
7 14.4 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 12/11/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 35,99) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Global
Girlpower  2140 13.7; 2 Turfmans Nancy  2140 
14.0; 3 Global Gaiety  2140 14.1; 4 Honey
Orchard [ap] 2140 14.2; 5 Lady Trize [ap] 2140
14.2 (p.11 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  IMPALA V.S.
  f b 9 - The Bank (US) e Sugar Sample (US)
  Car: 15.2 GAV C 28 V 1 P 27  11.750
   3m: 15.2 GAV C 18 V 0 P 18  4.198
8 17.9 2140 Hermin Kjell 21/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 41,23) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Kipling Sautreuil 
2140 16.7; 2 Clarisse Leejs  2140 16.9; 3 
J.S.Kenjan  2140 17.2; 4 Ofelia Princess  2140 
17.4; 5 Opoto Base  2140 17.5 (p.12 n.3)   
7 18.3 2140 Jansson Felicia 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 45,39) Prof Cond Tr.Montato 7.765; 1 Elsa
Vendil  2140 16.0; 2 Kosmos Diva [ap] 2140 16.3; 
3 Lulubelle  2140 16.3; 4 Sundbo Salix  2140 
16.6; 5 Kit Silvio  2140 16.8 (p.9 n.5)   
8 16.4 2140 Hermin Kjell 24/03/26 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 31,97) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Who's Here 
2140 15.7; 2 The Pretender  2140 15.7; 3 Viserys
Targaryen  2140 16.0; 4 Dreamwalk [ap] 2140 
16.2; 5 Burn It Down As  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CHARDONNAY
  f b 5 - Cash Gamble e Ninepoints Ariel
  Car: 13.3 SOL C 25 V 1 P 24  18.341
   3m: 13.3 SOL C 20 V 1 P 19  15.317
8 14.5 1640 Westholm Jorgen 01/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 53,15) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Mansa Musa
Mearas  1640 12.7; 2 Expensive Jewel  1640 
13.5; 3 Googoo Gone  1640 13.7; 4 Bravo
Vincero  1640 13.7; 5 My Deal Is Sealed  1640
13.8 (p.10 n.6)   
11 17.9 2140 Lonn Linus 11/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 72,35) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Skilling Banco 
2140 15.7; 2 Monir Southwind  2140 15.8; 3 
Knock Out Simoni  2140 15.9; 4 Paleo Boko 
2140 16.2; 5 Behind Hotshot  2140 16.3 (p.12
n.8)   
7 17.1 2140 Djuse Mats E 02/03/26 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 24,34) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Vida Roc  2140 
16.6; 2 Geisha Road Grif  2140 16.6; 3 Heaven's
End [a] 2140 16.9; 4 Fiammetta Jet [ap] 2140 
16.9; 5 Maia Silver  2140 16.9 (p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  GRODDA JET
  f b 4 - Oasis Bi (IT) e Dory Brodda
  Car: 14.7 AXE C 10 V 5 P 3  16.586
   3m: 14.7 AXE C 8 V 4 P 3  16.586
1 17.1 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 4,54) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Grodda Jet  2140 
17.1; 2 Lumiere Rouge  2140 17.1; 3 Kenya Sotto 
 2140 17.2; 4 Darude  2140 17.2; 5 Catch Lane 
2140 17.2 (p.8 n.4)   
1 13.6 1640 Jepson Carl Johan 07/03/26 Hal [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,85) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Grodda Jet [ap]
1640 13.6; 2 Athena Toll  1640 13.8; 3 Leibnitz [a] 
1640 14.0; 4 Maiken Palema [p] 1640 14.0; 5 
Odessa River [a] 1640 14.3 (p.10 n.7)   
1 14.7 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,06) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Grodda Jet [ap]
2140 14.7; 2 Darude [p] 2140 15.0; 3 Jadwiga Zet 
[ap] 2140 15.0; 4 Bravo Chance  2140 15.2; 5 
Aniara C.D. [ap] 2140 15.3 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  FILLE
  f b 6 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Face For Ever
  Car: 13.8 AXE C 10 V 3 P 7  23.571
   3m: 13.8 AXE C 7 V 1 P 6  15.344
2 12.0 1640 Goop Bjorn 27/10/25 Far [p] 
(Q.E. 4,41) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Miss Redbone J.F. 
[ap] 1640 11.9; 2 Fille [p] 1640 12.0; 3 Caribbean
Lemon [ap] 1640 12.1; 4 Kenza K.W. [ap] 1640 
12.4; 5 Crizzy  1640 12.6 (p.11 n.6)   
10 16.5 2140 Goop Bjorn 15/11/25 Esk [p] 
(Q.E. 9,64) Prof Cond Nastri 24.995; 1 Tactic
Lane [p] 2140 14.1; 2 Luck Is For Losers  2140 
14.8; 3 Mary Wadd [ap] 2160 14.2; 4 Jessie Leg
[p] 2140 15.0; 5 Blits Lane [ap] 2140 15.0 (p.14
n.8)   

11 14.4 2140 Goop Bjorn 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 20,97) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Official Sox 
2140 13.1; 2 Donna Inez  2140 13.3; 3 
Chocolatemere  2140 13.7; 4 Pure Desire  2140 
13.7; 5 Bella Yankee  2140 13.7 (p.15 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  OLYMPIA STING
  f b 4 - Maharajah e Quadrille Tilly
  Car: 13.6 ROM C 12 V 3 P 9  23.883
   3m: 13.6 ROM C 10 V 2 P 8  18.857
9 15.6 1640 Sjostrom Claes 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 32,57) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Facetime Dream 
 1640 12.5; 2 Global Groovy  1640 12.7; 3 Pearl
Di Quattro  1640 12.9; 4 Dufresne  1640 13.4; 5 
Dare  1640 13.7 (p.12 n.12)   
4 14.2 2140 Molin Alice 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 30,14) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 You Bow To No
One  2140 13.6; 2 Jaguar Godiva  2140 13.9; 3 
Jonte Godiva  2140 14.1; 4 Olympia Sting  2140 
14.2; 5 Piccolo Cocktail  2140 14.2 (p.6 n.2)   
1 13.6 2160 Sjostrom Claes 20/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 4,13) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Olympia
Sting  2160 13.6; 2 Can't Be Ruled [p] 2160 13.8; 
3 Putitinneutral  2140 14.5; 4 Teaberry  2140 
15.2; 5 Secret Ale  2140 15.8 (p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  MARYLIN SISU
  f b 4 - Chapter Seven (US) e Strong Is Sexy (US)
  Car: 14.9 SOL C 8 V 2 P 6  26.462
   3m: 16.1 SOL C 5 V 0 P 5  667
RP  2140 Djuse Magnus A 09/05/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 1,87) Prof Cond 55.282; 1 Pure Stella [ap]
2140 13.2; 2 Timotejs Online [p] 2140 13.6; 3 
Cala Karamell  2140 13.7; 4 Steady Countess
[ap] 2140 13.7; 5 Millenium U.M.  2140 14.0 (p.12 
n.2)   
RP  2140 Djuse Magnus A 16/06/25 Gav [a] 
(Q.E. 5,21) Prof Cond 17.923; 1 Bonsse Garde 
2140 13.4; 2 Precious Steel [ap] 2140 13.4; 3 
J.Lo Zet [p] 2140 13.5; 4 Timotejs Online [p] 2140 
13.6; 5 Bee My Clementine [p] 2140 14.2 (p.9 n.5) 
10 16.1 2140 Goop Bjorn 28/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 63,72) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Bonsse Garde
[ap] 2140 12.5; 2 Moder Teresa Sisu [ap] 2140 
12.6; 3 Jacqueline Zet [p] 2140 12.9; 4 Dior Dalie  
2140 13.4; 5 Njuta In [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.12 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  GLOBAL GOOD GIRL
  f b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Global Tendency
  Car: 13.9 SOL C 12 V 3 P 9  27.298
   3m: 13.9 SOL C 9 V 3 P 6  24.096
1 12.9 1640 Djuse Magnus A 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,91) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  1640 12.9; 2 Piraeus Boko  1640 12.9; 3 
Pearl Di Quattro  1640 13.0; 4 Hopefully  1640 
13.2; 5 Bohemian Maid  1640 13.4 (p.12 n.4)   
1 14.3 2140 Djuse Mats E 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,68) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  2140 14.3; 2 Bohemian Maid  2140 14.4; 3 
Cruising Altitude  2140 14.4; 4 B.G.Oskar  2140 
14.8; 5 Sunshine Tooma  2140 14.8 (p.11 n.2)   
4 13.9 2140 Djuse Magnus A 18/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,84) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Cruising Altitude  
2140 13.6; 2 Leandro Wibb  2140 13.6; 3 
Rockflower  2140 13.9; 4 Global Good Girl  2140 
13.9; 5 Sincerely [ap] 2140 14.2 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  PRINCESS ELEONORA
  f b 6 - Father Patrick (US) e Princess Tilly
  Car: 14.3 SOL C 33 V 2 P 31  25.030
   3m: 14.3 SOL C 25 V 1 P 24  19.115
RP  1640 Linryd Markus 03/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 98,48) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Ici Teemer  1640 
14.0; 2 Mia Amore  1640 14.3; 3 Espri Vendil 
1640 14.3; 4 Iza Teemer  1640 14.7; 5 Bella
Bellissima  1640 14.8 (p.12 n.6)   
RP  2140 Nilsson Per 24/02/26 Far  
(Q.E. 14,97) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Dats Bella  2140 
16.8; 2 Nice View C.G.  2140 17.5; 3 Global Fine
Dining  2140 17.9; 4 Vasterbo Posh  2140 18.4; 5 
Holdtheline S.A.P.  2140 18.6 (p.10 n.2)   
7 18.9 2640 Karasiewicz Andrzej 03/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 107,68) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Listas
Champagne  2640 16.5; 2 G.R.Tintin [a] 2640 
16.8; 3 Georg S.H. [a] 2640 16.9; 4 John Filip [ap] 
2640 16.9; 5 Hector Godiva  2640 17.1 (p.10 n.2)  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  PETITE SIRAH
  f b 5 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Genta
  Car: 13.1 FAR C 33 V 2 P 31  25.635
   3m: 13.1 FAR C 27 V 1 P 26  16.785
2 15.5 2160 Goop Bjorn 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 15,06) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Brigo 
2140 16.2; 2 Petite Sirah  2160 15.5; 3 Game
Changer  2140 16.3; 4 Abbott  2140 16.4; 5 
Dynamite On Time  2160 15.9 (p.10 n.8)   
8 15.7 2140 Goop Bjorn 17/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 14,70) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Maui Sun 
2140 14.9; 2 Champus  2140 15.0; 3 Hero Boom
Bay [ap] 2160 14.5; 4 Bubble Marke  2140 15.2; 5 
Noble Express  2160 14.6 (p.9 n.4)   
3 14.8 2160 Goop Bjorn 24/03/26 Far [ap] 
(Q.E. 7,15) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Janica Zet 
2140 14.9; 2 I Love Esther M.L.  2160 14.4; 3 
Petite Sirah [ap] 2160 14.8; 4 Pretty One  2140 
15.9; 5 Iode De Vauville  2160 15.2 (p.12 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  BOHEMIAN MAID
  f b 4 - Perfect Spirit (US) e Butterfly Player
  Car: 13.4 SOL C 23 V 1 P 22  26.818
   3m: 13.4 SOL C 20 V 1 P 19  22.993
2 14.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,59) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Global Good
Girl  2140 14.3; 2 Bohemian Maid  2140 14.4; 3 
Cruising Altitude  2140 14.4; 4 B.G.Oskar  2140 
14.8; 5 Sunshine Tooma  2140 14.8 (p.11 n.6)   
4 14.3 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 23,34) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Global
Evolution [a] 2140 14.0; 2 Don't Forget Me  2140 
14.1; 3 Princess Diamond [ap] 2140 14.1; 4 
Bohemian Maid  2140 14.3; 5 Lagerfeld Mo [ap]
2140 14.3 (p.10 n.1)   
6 14.6 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 18/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 8,10) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Cruising Altitude  
2140 13.6; 2 Leandro Wibb  2140 13.6; 3 
Rockflower  2140 13.9; 4 Global Good Girl  2140 
13.9; 5 Sincerely [ap] 2140 14.2 (p.9 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  BACCARAT TIME
  f bo 7 - Classic Photo (US) e Benice Boko (HOL)
  Car: 14.5 ESK C 61 V 3 P 58  32.217
   3m: 14.5 ESK C 47 V 3 P 44  21.775
6 16.8 2140 Grenabo Smederod Astrid 21/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 34,08) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Noosa Heads
Boko  2140 15.9; 2 Captain P.R.  2140 16.2; 3 
K.G.H.Niceman  2140 16.4; 4 Surprise Surprise 
2140 16.5; 5 Awesome Doc  2140 16.7 (p.12
n.10)   
8 15.9 2100 Grenabo Smederod Astrid 05/03/26 Ore [a] 
(Q.E. 55,11) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Mogas Ballerina 
2100 14.8; 2 Gosa Gosing  2100 15.4; 3 
K.G.H.Niceman  2100 15.6; 4 Surprise Surprise 
2100 15.7; 5 Oktan Haleryd [p] 2100 15.7 (p.10



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (3)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

8 21,03 Pr.Race - 8 Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 CARPACCIO 2140 Sjostrom Claes   -17.2

Kenneth Ohman Bil E Maskin Ab - Ohman Stefan

  2 LARGE LEVEL " Lennartsson Per   -17.0

Team Westholm Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  3 HELAN GAR "   -16.2

Stall Nikkanen Oy - Goop Bjorn

  4 J.J.RED CAVIAR " Ivanov Jevgeni   15.5-17.0

Jj Stable Ab - Ivanov Jevgeni

  5 NEIL JUNG 2160 Eriksson Jorgen S  -15.6

Team Renard - Ofcourse - Eriksson Jorgen S

  6 GLOBAL GLADIATOR " Djuse Magnus A   -15.0

Mattias Djuse Stable Ab - Djuse Mattias

  7 LITTLE EVA " Andersson Oskar J  -15.8

Jenny Nordensson Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  8 FABULOUS GENT " Skoglund Rikard N  -15.4

Stall Fabulous G - Easy - Larsson Fredrik B

  9 JEWEL IN THE CROWN " Goop Bjorn   13.6-13.8

Stall Kennys Andelshastar 91 - Goop Bjorn

 10 MR MOUSTACHE " Bjork Jenny A   -14.5

Stall Backarang - Snar Micael

 11 TOLSTOI O.E. " Kihlstrom Orjan   -15.7

Pema Energi Ab - Walmann Roger
Pronostico:

9 21,26 Pr.Stall Courant Solvallaseri Mt. 1640 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 GLOBAL EMAIL 1640 Kihlstrom Orjan   11.9-13.1

Stefan Arvidsson Trav Ab - Arvidsson Stefan

  2 CIAO BROLINE " Forss Mika   13.2-13.4

Olsson Krister - Olsson Krister

  3 J.J.SNOWSTORM " Ivanov Jevgeni   13.7-12.2

Fironova Jelena - Ivanov Jevgeni

  4 CHARMING LAURA " Plassen Fredrik   11.4-14.5

Schwenke Patrick E Rothe Erich - Tinter Sybille

  5 MELLBY MALEFICENT " Reden Daniel   11.3-12.4

Mellby Gard Ab - Reden Daniel

  6 GRIFFONS WINE " Djuse Magnus A   11.7-14.3

Easy Kb - Eriksson Anders

  7 CABARETTE " Taavela Ruocco Joseph  12.8-13.6

Janisels Monica E Bjorkman La. - Janisels Monica

  8 VALENCIA " Goop Bjorn   11.9-13.3

Tarjas Ab - Westholm Jorgen

  9 J.C. " Dalborg Thomas  -13.7

Teton Stables Ab - Dalborg Thomas

 10 VANILLA RUN " Skoglund Rikard N  12.2-13.1

Njorum Ab - Jacobsson Patrik

 11 ALL ABOUT YOU " Kontio Jorma   12.4-13.9

Rytthammar Anna E Svard P-g - Pettersson Stefan P

 12 SHE'S JUST JOY " Rosen Tomas   12.3-13.4

Jansson Jenny - Rosen Tomas
Pronostico:

n.9)   
6 14.5 2140 Kontio Jorma 17/03/26 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 80,12) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mellby Merry 
2140 13.6; 2 Rania Zon [p] 2140 13.6; 3 Sanoroc
News [ap] 2140 13.8; 4 Noosa Heads Boko  2140 
14.1; 5 Maestro Unico  2140 14.1 (p.11 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

13  LOTUSORCHIDE
  f bo 4 - Power e Lotusjasmine
  Car: 12.8 ABY C 9 V 3 P 6  28.041
   3m: 12.8 ABY C 7 V 1 P 6  20.481
3 14.5 2140 Djuse Magnus A 03/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 4,11) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 True Identity [ap]
2140 14.3; 2 Mahakala  2140 14.4; 3 
Lotusorchide  2140 14.5; 4 De Ar Hon  2140 
14.5; 5 Ditte Gel [a] 2140 14.6 (p.11 n.5)   
2 15.3 2160 Djuse Magnus A 14/11/25 Esk  
(Q.E. 3,64) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Crazy Good 
I.D. [ap] 2160 15.2; 2 Lotusorchide  2160 15.3; 3 
Perez  2160 15.3; 4 High Five F. [p] 2160 15.4; 5 
Rigoletto Tooma  2160 15.6 (p.13 n.9)   
1 11.6 1640 Djuse Magnus A 29/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 25,18) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Lotusorchide 
1640 11.6; 2 My Creation  1640 11.6; 3 Gifted
Kronos [ap] 1640 11.6; 4 Caribbean Lemon [ap]
1640 12.0; 5 Good Reads  1640 12.6 (p.10 n.4)   

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  CARPACCIO
  c bo 4 - Don Fanucci Zet e Creme Fraiche
  Car: 17.2 GAV C 7 V 0 P 7  3.069
   3m: 17.2 GAV C 6 V 0 P 6  2.935
4 18.2 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 44,32) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 Glow
Kronos  2140 17.3; 2 Aperfectsavior  2140 17.7; 3 
Echezeaux  2160 17.3; 4 Carpaccio  2140 18.2; 
5 Cashback  2140 18.4 (p.10 n.2)   
2 17.2 2140 Djuse Mats E 03/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 13,26) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Aloha 
2140 17.1; 2 Carpaccio  2140 17.2; 3 Expresso
Doble  2140 17.3; 4 Daffodile  2140 17.6; 5 
Malcko De Marsac  2140 18.0 (p.8 n.4)   
9 18.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 16/03/26 Man  
(Q.E. 7,14) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Capriolo  2140 
15.2; 2 Exquisite Scotch  2140 15.7; 3 Equus
Stella [a] 2140 16.2; 4 Wearekind  2140 16.4; 5 
Clifford R.C.  2140 16.7 (p.12 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  LARGE LEVEL
  c b 5 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Fia Maravilla (FRA)
  Car: 17.0 BOL C 3 V 1 P 2  4.172
   3m: 17.0 BOL C 2 V 0 P 2  614
1 18.1 2140 Djuse Mats E 15/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,31) Prof Cond Nastri 8.166; 1 Large
Level  2140 18.1; 2 Zsa Zsa Nova  2140 18.2; 3 
Prince A'Lir  2140 18.3; 4 Dream It Happen  2140 
18.3; 5 Who's Dream  2140 18.5 (p.9 n.9)   
6 17.0 2140 Djuse Mats E 15/01/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 2,24) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Solkattens Ture 
2140 16.3; 2 Cala Mayor  2140 16.7; 3 
D'Artagnan Awec  2140 16.9; 4 Koffe  2140 16.9; 
5 Xanthis Kelly  2140 17.0 (p.10 n.5)   
8 17.9 2140 Andersson Oskar J 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 2,59) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mezidon Leka 
2140 15.1; 2 Snickup  2140 15.1; 3 Passarella
Boko  2140 15.9; 4 Perfect Dream  2140 16.2; 5 
Loke Burge  2140 16.4 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HELAN GAR
  m b 4 - Nuncio (US) e Cuddly Bear
  Car: 16.2 SOL C 2 V 0 P 2  4.447
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0
2 16.2 2140 Goop Bjorn 26/03/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 2,93) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Tangelo
[a] 2140 16.1; 2 Helan Gar [p] 2140 16.2; 3 
Mellby Narrow  2140 16.5; 4 Master K.  2140 
17.1; 5 Mystic Silver  2140 18.3 (p.7 n.7)   
2 16.5 2160 Goop Bjorn 04/04/25 Far  
(Q.E. 1,84) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Idle
Seabrook  2140 17.2; 2 Helan Gar  2160 16.5; 3 
Moonshine Mearas  2160 16.6; 4 Budets Arne 
2140 17.4; 5 Millie Bell  2140 17.4 (p.8 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  J.J.RED CAVIAR
  f s 5 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Tarantella Face
  Car: 17.0 SOL C 5 V 0 P 5  2.660
   3m: 17.0 SOL C 4 V 0 P 4  2.081
3 17.1 2140 Djuse Magnus A 15/01/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 3,71) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Straight
Forward  2160 15.3; 2 Crazy Frog M.C.  2140 
16.9; 3 J.J.Red Caviar  2140 17.1; 4 Yellowstone 
Doc  2140 17.1; 5 Treasure Of Lima  2160 17.5
(p.15 n.2)   
7 17.0 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 33,95) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Little Tony 
2140 15.4; 2 Figaro Ii  2140 16.2; 3 Play The
Music  2140 16.3; 4 Mansell  2140 16.4; 5 Gidde
Viking  2140 16.6 (p.11 n.2)   
6 15.5 1609 Ivanov Jevgeni 26/03/26 Ore [ap] 
(Q.E. 29,91) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 C'Est Ma Course
[ap] 1609 15.0; 2 Logan Huntzberger  1609 15.1; 
3 J.K.Fortuna [a] 1609 15.2; 4 
Princessfromheaven  1609 15.3; 5 Grymling [a]
1609 15.4 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  NEIL JUNG
  c s 4 - Readly Express e Peignoir
  Car: 15.6 VIS C 4 V 2 P 2  10.051
   3m: 16.2 VIS C 2 V 1 P 1  4.136
3 15.6 2140 Eriksson Jorgen S 14/08/25 Vis  
(Q.E. 2,71) Prof Cond Nastri 10.763; 1 Global
Good Luck  2120 15.8; 2 Sven Kuce  2120 15.9; 3 
Neil Jung  2140 15.6; 4 Rangs Hall  2140 15.8; 5 
Marjons Pegasus  2140 16.5 (p.8 n.7)   
RP  2140 Eriksson Jorgen S 24/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,82) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Cruising Altitude
[a] 2140 14.7; 2 Over The Limit [ap] 2140 14.7; 3 
Casbah [p] 2140 15.0; 4 Je T'Aime Le Vert [ap]
2140 15.3; 5 Paceonearth  2140 15.3 (p.12 n.2)   
1 16.2 2120 Eriksson Jorgen S 20/10/25 Vis  
(Q.E. 5,57) Prof Cond Nastri 10.763; 1 Neil Jung  
2120 16.2; 2 John Daly  2120 16.7; 3 Marjons
Miramis  2160 15.6; 4 Jack Grealish  2140 16.4; 5 
Corre Camino  2120 17.5 (p.8 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  GLOBAL GLADIATOR
  m b 4 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Global Allegiance
  Car: 15.0 ESK C 5 V 1 P 4  7.516
   3m: 15.0 ESK C 5 V 1 P 4  7.516
7 19.3 2140 Djuse Magnus A 27/01/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 3,08) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Xanthis
Lewis  2140 18.2; 2 Elliott  2140 18.4; 3 Knockout 
 2140 18.7; 4 Material Girl  2140 19.0; 5 Agape 
2140 19.2 (p.11 n.4)   
1 17.1 2140 Djuse Magnus A 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 5,29) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Global
Gladiator  2140 17.1; 2 Kristian Croc  2140 17.7; 
3 Pacefull  2140 17.9; 4 Lasagne  2140 18.1; 5 
Nightcap  2140 18.2 (p.12 n.2)   

2 15.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 17/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 2,38) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Maniac Mom Sisu
[ap] 2140 14.9; 2 Global Gladiator  2140 15.0; 3 
Princess Irene  2140 15.0; 4 My D.X.One  2140 
15.2; 5 Triathlet  2140 15.2 (p.11 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  LITTLE EVA
  f b 5 - Gu D'Heripre (FRA) e Sirene De Feugeres (FRA)
  Car: 15.8 ESK C 11 V 1 P 7  8.094
   3m: 15.8 ESK C 8 V 1 P 7  8.094
RP  2140 Eriksson Jorgen S 17/10/25 Far [p] 
(Q.E. 15,51) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Mahakala  2140 
14.2; 2 Wise Emotions  2140 14.3; 3 
Likearollingstone [p] 2140 14.4; 4 Komando Simoni 
 2140 14.9; 5 Pretty One [p] 2140 15.3 (p.12 n.3)   
6 16.8 2160 Djuse Mats E 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 17,90) Prof Cond Nastri 10.318; 1 Pac Man
Newport  2140 16.5; 2 Gaby Love Winner  2160 
16.1; 3 Master K.  2140 17.3; 4 Under The Sky 
2160 16.6; 5 Tomoe Gozen  2160 16.7 (p.10
n.12)   
4 18.2 2160 Djuse Mats E 13/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 5,10) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Solkattens
Raze  2160 18.1; 2 Kiss My Feet  2160 18.1; 3 
Suger Sweet Melody [ap] 2140 18.9; 4 Little Eva  
2160 18.2; 5 Fresh Breeze  2160 18.3 (p.14 n.12) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  FABULOUS GENT
  c b 4 - Fabulous Wood (FRA) e Genta
  Car: 15.4 SOL C 9 V 1 P 8  10.665
   3m: 15.4 SOL C 7 V 1 P 6  9.606
RP  2140 Skoglund Rikard N 12/12/25 Bol  
(Q.E. 4,94) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Jayhawk  2140 
15.8; 2 Gibson Brodde  2140 15.9; 3 Mandragora  
2140 16.3; 4 Ultimate Scotch  2140 16.3; 5 
Quinting  2140 16.3 (p.12 n.1)   
2 15.6 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 02/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 5,61) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Jadwiga Zet [ap]
2140 15.4; 2 Fabulous Gent  2140 15.6; 3 Lime
Lane [p] 2140 15.7; 4 Odens Hell  2140 16.0; 5 
Legal Eagle  2140 16.0 (p.11 n.10)   
3 15.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 11/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,06) Prof Cond Nastri 16.456; 1 Dania Gel
[p] 2160 14.4; 2 Mogas Jeppe [a] 2160 14.5; 3 
Fabulous Gent  2140 15.4; 4 Sam Clean C.G. 
2140 15.5; 5 Security Lock  2160 14.9 (p.13 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  JEWEL IN THE CROWN
  c b 5 - Brillantissime (FRA) e Gliding Light (US)
  Car: 13.8 ABY C 6 V 2 P 4  10.674
   3m: 13.8 ABY C 3 V 1 P 2  4.670
4 13.8 2140 Goop Bjorn 08/05/25 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 2,97) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Fortebraccio Font
[ap] 2140 12.9; 2 D'Artagnan Face  2140 12.9; 3 
Getting Rid Of [p] 2140 13.1; 4 Jewel In The
Crown [p] 2140 13.8; 5 M.K.Dream [p] 2140 13.9
(p.10 n.1)   
1 15.3 2140 Linderoth Per 28/05/25 Bol [p] 
(Q.E. 3,45) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Jewel In The
Crown [p] 2140 15.3; 2 Irwin Zet [p] 2140 15.4; 3 
Cricetidae As [a] 2140 15.5; 4 Mellby Jubel  2140 
15.6; 5 Fashionated  2140 15.7 (p.10 n.9)   
8 13.6 1609 Goop Bjorn 07/06/25 Tin [p] 
(Q.E. 7,41) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Alvena Roy 
1609 11.7; 2 Arnie Silvio [ap] 1609 11.9; 3 Aileron 
Thrust  1609 12.0; 4 Format Kronos  1609 12.2; 5 
Miracle Mile  1609 12.3 (p.9 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  MR MOUSTACHE
  c bo 4 - Cristal Money (FRA) e Marvi Bi (US)
  Car: 14.5 ROM C 15 V 0 P 15  9.295
   3m: 14.5 ROM C 12 V 0 P 12  8.094
RI  2140 Lilius Marcus 19/01/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 9,57) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 M.T.Urus 
2140 15.2; 2 Geisha Road Grif  2160 14.5; 3 
Intotheshinykosmos  2140 15.9; 4 Justice  2140 
16.1; 5 Solkattens Raze  2140 16.5 (p.12 n.7)   
2 15.5 2140 Alsen Olle 02/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 15,49) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Hankypanky
Readler  2140 15.5; 2 Mr Moustache  2140 15.5; 
3 Totti Barosso  2140 16.3; 4 Solkattens Ture 
2140 16.3; 5 Alfhild Burge  2140 16.4 (p.12 n.6)   
3 14.5 2140 Lilius Marcus 22/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 7,25) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Mezidon Leka 
2140 14.4; 2 Classic Racer  2140 14.4; 3 Mr
Moustache  2140 14.5; 4 Solkattens Ture  2140 
14.8; 5 Fresh Breeze  2140 15.2 (p.12 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  TOLSTOI O.E.
  c bo 4 - Readly Express e Tara Hall (GE)
  Car: 15.7 ABY C 10 V 1 P 9  10.274
   3m: 15.7 ABY C 6 V 0 P 6  3.469
8 16.5 2609 Kontio Jorma 25/09/25 Ore [p] 
(Q.E. 9,97) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Orel Boko [p] 2609 
15.4; 2 Kobra [a] 2609 15.5; 3 Ditte Gel [ap] 2609 
15.6; 4 Jacta Brick [a] 2609 15.8; 5 Mama Power 
2609 15.9 (p.12 n.5)   
9 19.2 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 07/10/25 Axe [p] 
(Q.E. 41,01) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Kosing  2140 
15.5; 2 Mr Gaagaa [p] 2140 15.5; 3 Meydan Silver 
 2140 15.7; 4 Chippen Dee  2140 15.8; 5 Joakim
Palema  2140 15.9 (p.9 n.10)   
9 16.4 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 16/03/26 Man  
(Q.E. 17,91) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Nicole Silvio [ap]
2140 15.7; 2 Jaguar B.  2140 16.0; 3 Cash Gambit 
[ap] 2140 16.0; 4 Cricket Art C.G.  2140 16.0; 5 
Taurus Tile [ap] 2140 16.0 (p.10 n.1)   

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GLOBAL EMAIL
  c bo 6 - Broadway Hall (US) e Shafina Hanover (US)
  Car: 11.9 HAG C 29 V 6 P 23  36.442
   3m: 11.9 HAG C 20 V 6 P 14  28.846
1 13.6 1640 Djuse Mats E 03/02/26 Ost  
(Q.E. 1,63) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Global Email 
1640 13.6; 2 Molte Wibb  1640 13.8; 3 Credityuan 
 1640 14.2; 4 Adrianunow  1640 14.4; 5 
Googooman  1640 14.5 (p.11 n.1)   
6 12.9 1640 Kihlstrom Orjan 21/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 5,28) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Four White E.G. 
1640 12.4; 2 Molte Wibb  1640 12.6; 3 Ja Ba Da
Ba Doooo  1640 12.7; 4 Nils Zonett  1640 12.7; 5 
Hard Center  1640 12.8 (p.12 n.1)   
3 13.1 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 11/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,19) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Romulus Diablo 
 2140 12.9; 2 B.G.Svedjan [ap] 2140 12.9; 3 
Global Email  2140 13.1; 4 Steady Countess [ap] 
2140 13.1; 5 Cloud Busting [ap] 2140 13.3 (p.9
n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CIAO BROLINE
  c bo 6 - Twister Bi (IT) e Notre Histoire (IT)
  Car: 13.2 BOL C 37 V 6 P 31  36.113
   3m: 13.2 BOL C 30 V 5 P 25  30.821
5 15.6 2140 Lonn Linus 27/11/25 Gav  
(Q.E. 22,68) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Ajlexes
Gourmand [ap] 2140 15.2; 2 Dionnemakesmoni 
2140 15.5; 3 Romossan  2140 15.5; 4 I.B.G.Flair 
2140 15.6; 5 Ciao Broline  2140 15.6 (p.12 n.12)  

7 16.1 2140 Helm Simon 22/12/25 Rom  
(Q.E. 9,86) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Wellerman  2140 
15.4; 2 Raffige Rune  2140 15.7; 3 Mr Reddington 
 2140 15.9; 4 Husar Brick  2140 15.9; 5 Da Vinci
Face  2140 16.1 (p.11 n.4)   
3 15.6 2140 Asplund Frida 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 6,34) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Alberdi Wine [p]
2140 15.5; 2 Clementin  2140 15.5; 3 Ciao
Broline  2140 15.6; 4 Lux W. [p] 2140 15.8; 5 
Hardox  2140 15.9 (p.11 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  J.J.SNOWSTORM
  f bo 6 - Victor Gio (IT) e Ocean Topkip (GE)
  Car: 13.7 SOL C 31 V 3 P 27  31.933
   3m: 13.7 SOL C 24 V 2 P 21  25.573
2 15.8 2140 Ivanov Jevgeni 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 29,47) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Rocket Queen 
2140 15.4; 2 J.J.Snowstorm  2140 15.8; 3 
Valencia  2140 15.9; 4 Bea Palema  2140 16.0; 5 
Kind Of Silver  2140 16.1 (p.7 n.1)   
1 14.8 1609 Carre Jonathan 15/01/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 2,94) Prof Cond Tr.Montato 7.765; 1 
J.J.Snowstorm  1609 14.8; 2 Master  1609 14.8; 
3 Speedy Star Vicane  1609 15.6; 4 Oti Star 
1609 16.1; 5 Forbidden To Rest  1609 16.7 (p.11
n.2)   
8 15.6 1640 Carre Jonathan 13/02/26 Bol  
(Q.E. 6,39) Prof Cond Tr.Montato 7.765; 1 
O.M.Keep On Runnin  1640 13.4; 2 Magical Time  
1640 13.4; 3 Egon Vendil  1640 14.2; 4 Select
Teemer  1640 14.3; 5 Secret Celebration  1640
14.7 (p.12 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  CHARMING LAURA
  f b 5 - Northern Charm (GE) e Laura Vici (GE)
  Car: 11.4 ROM C 9 V 6 P 3  22.015
   3m: 11.4 ROM C 8 V 5 P 3  20.947
1 12.7 1640 Plassen Fredrik 08/02/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 1,53) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Charming Laura 
1640 12.7; 2 Prop Line W.  1640 12.7; 3 
I.B.G.Flair  1640 13.2; 4 Make A Mil  1640 13.8; 5 
Pete Baldwin  1640 14.3 (p.12 n.2)   
RI  2140 Lennartsson Per 08/03/26 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,81) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Mellby Lovely 
2140 13.3; 2 Digital Last  2140 13.4; 3 Fukushima 
Jet [p] 2140 13.5; 4 Alba Toll  2140 13.6; 5 
Maggie May Malt  2140 13.7 (p.12 n.11)   
1 11.4 1640 Plassen Fredrik 20/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 1,75) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Charming Laura 
1640 11.4; 2 Sign Of Times [a] 1640 11.8; 3 Gosa 
Gosing  1640 12.1; 4 Cassiopeja Af Teda  1640 
12.1; 5 Tacky Sugar  1640 12.2 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  MELLBY MALEFICENT
  f b 5 - Propulsion (US) e New Sheriff'n Town (US)
  Car: 11.3 ROM C 25 V 3 P 22  53.814
   3m: 11.3 ROM C 19 V 2 P 17  45.142
RP  2140 Reden Daniel 15/10/25 Ber [ap] 
(Q.E. 49,58) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Screen Time
Limit [ap] 2140 11.9; 2 S.G.Empress  2140 12.1; 
3 Lilium Sisu [ap] 2140 12.3; 4 Unforgettable A.Y.  
2140 12.4; 5 Pralines [ap] 2140 12.8 (p.12 n.7)   
10 13.4 2140 Reden Daniel 02/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 82,21) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Vivillion [ap]
2140 12.1; 2 La Yuca [ap] 2140 12.1; 3 Lilium
Sisu [a] 2140 12.7; 4 J.H.Ellen [ap] 2140 12.9; 5 
Lainy K.W. [ap] 2140 12.9 (p.12 n.10)   
RP  2140 Reden Daniel 19/11/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 5,90) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Katzenjammer 
2140 14.1; 2 Love Bites [a] 2140 14.1; 3 
Wellerman [p] 2140 14.1; 4 Rya Haleryd [a] 2140 
14.2; 5 Bella Yankee  2140 14.3 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  GRIFFONS WINE
  c bo 5 - Maharajah e Sweet Home Alabama (DEN)
  Car: 11.7 SOL C 18 V 6 P 12  35.535
   3m: 11.7 SOL C 14 V 5 P 9  30.109
5 14.3 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,86) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Love Bites 
2140 13.8; 2 Katzenjammer  2140 14.0; 3 Gliding
Eagle  2140 14.0; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.1; 5 
Griffons Wine  2140 14.3 (p.11 n.12)   
1 15.1 2140 Eriksson Anders 06/02/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 2,12) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Griffons Wine 
2140 15.1; 2 Fleafire  2140 15.1; 3 
Givemeanothername  2140 15.4; 4 Expensive
Jewel  2140 15.4; 5 R.K.Dynamit  2140 15.6 (p.9
n.7)   
3 14.6 2140 Eriksson Anders 04/03/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 7,82) Prof Cond Nastri 12.720; 1 Shogun
R.R. [a] 2160 13.3; 2 Neymar Boko  2160 13.3; 3 
Griffons Wine  2140 14.6; 4 Grand Safari  2140 
14.8; 5 Zatamustangen  2160 14.1 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CABARETTE
  f bo 10 - Caballion e Princess Kullers
  Car: 12.8 SOL C 107 V 3 P 103  33.863
   3m: 12.8 SOL C 87 V 0 P 86  24.719
7 20.0 1640 Forsen Linda 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 93,88) Prof Cond Tr.Montato 7.765; 1 
Daddy Pop  1640 12.9; 2 Jes Angel  1640 13.0; 3 
He's From Heaven  1640 14.1; 4 Cheri Cheri Lady 
 1640 14.5; 5 Vasterbo Blizzard  1640 15.1 (p.7
n.6)   
9 15.5 1660 Janisels Monica 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 112,81) Prof Cond Nastri 3.522; 1 Vasterbo
Surprised  1640 14.5; 2 Legacy Of Sound [a]
1660 13.9; 3 Koppars Cocobahia  1640 14.9; 4 
Mellby Melon  1660 14.0; 5 Sign Me Up Yankee
[ap] 1660 14.2 (p.10 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  VALENCIA
  f bo 6 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Grail Lady Ann
  Car: 11.9 RAT C 35 V 5 P 30  50.879
   3m: 11.9 RAT C 27 V 5 P 22  47.054
3 13.8 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 13,33) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Indy Boy  2140 
13.6; 2 Keep Loving You  2140 13.6; 3 Valencia 
2140 13.8; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 13.8; 5 Ray Of
Sunshine  2140 13.8 (p.9 n.1)   
5 15.0 2140 Goop Bjorn 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 8,88) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Galadriel  2140 
14.2; 2 Facetime Queen  2140 14.6; 3 Julie
Sensation  2140 14.7; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.8; 
5 Valencia  2140 15.0 (p.8 n.5)   
6 13.4 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/03/26 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 23,22) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Romulus Diablo 
 2140 12.9; 2 B.G.Svedjan [ap] 2140 12.9; 3 
Global Email  2140 13.1; 4 Steady Countess [ap] 
2140 13.1; 5 Cloud Busting [ap] 2140 13.3 (p.9
n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  J.C.
  c b 6 - Gentle Tilly e Celine D. (DEN)
  Car:  C 18 V 4 P 14  22.255
   3m:  C 14 V 3 P 11  16.651
3 13.7 2140 Sundgren Victor S 14/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 8,70) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Gomari  2140 
13.5; 2 Kalule Simoni  2140 13.6; 3 J.C.  2140 
13.7; 4 A.V.'s King Street  2140 13.8; 5 Dual
Communication  2140 13.9 (p.10 n.7)   

4 15.6 2140 Dalborg Thomas 01/03/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 2,80) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Maranichi
[ap] 2140 15.3; 2 O.M.Joffrey [a] 2140 15.3; 3 
Dual Communication  2140 15.5; 4 J.C.  2140 
15.6; 5 Eddie Shadow  2140 16.2 (p.9 n.4)   
9 15.2 2640 Dalborg Thomas 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 15,90) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face 
[p] 2640 14.4; 2 Koup Droit T.F. [ap] 2640 14.5; 3 
Nencini [ap] 2640 14.7; 4 Hidden Dragon  2640 
14.7; 5 Budets Hildur [ap] 2640 14.8 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  VANILLA RUN
  f b 10 - Zola Boko e Gala Haleryd
  Car: 12.2 SOL C 68 V 0 P 68  38.435
   3m: 12.2 SOL C 57 V 0 P 57  30.109
10 14.4 1640 Ohlsson Ulf 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 53,11) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Valnes New Love 
 1640 13.5; 2 Eagle Trot  1640 13.7; 3 First To
Fight  1640 14.0; 4 Digital Evolution  1640 14.0; 5 
Rarely Access  1640 14.1 (p.12 n.10)   
11 17.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 71,70) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Ecuador Broline 
 2140 13.5; 2 Legligin  2140 13.6; 3 Bruce
Braylon  2140 13.8; 4 One Lady Boko  2140 14.0; 
5 Whoopsy Laday  2140 14.2 (p.11 n.1)   
RP  2140 Molin Alice 21/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 5,38) Prof Cond Tr.Montato 3.522; 1 Feel
Speed  2140 17.6; 2 Lord De Veluwe  2140 18.6; 
3 Runkeeper M.J.  2140 19.4; 4 
Starspangledeyes  2140 19.7; 5 Coffey  2140
19.8 (p.11 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  ALL ABOUT YOU
  c b 6 - Oasis Bi (IT) e Espoir
  Car: 12.4 MAN C 31 V 3 P 28  36.540
   3m: 12.4 MAN C 22 V 3 P 19  28.321
2 15.7 2140 Kontio Jorma 01/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,14) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 J.C.  2140 
15.6; 2 All About You  2140 15.7; 3 Who's The
Winner  2140 15.8; 4 Dimension Trot  2140 15.8; 
5 Eagle Hall  2140 16.0 (p.10 n.1)   
3 14.6 2160 Kontio Jorma 27/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 14,78) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Lemon Bar 
Mearas  2160 14.5; 2 Fulmine Degli Dei  2140 
15.2; 3 All About You  2160 14.6; 4 Carrera Hall  
2160 15.1; 5 Boomtown  2160 15.7 (p.8 n.9)   
3 13.9 2140 Kontio Jorma 18/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 48,61) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Legligin [ap]
2140 13.5; 2 Orion  2140 13.9; 3 All About You 
2140 13.9; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 14.0; 5 Lemon
Bar Mearas  2140 14.3 (p.8 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  SHE'S JUST JOY
  f bo 9 - Pato e That's Just Me (US)
  Car: 12.3 SOL C 96 V 4 P 91  39.822
   3m: 12.3 SOL C 77 V 3 P 73  30.839
9 16.2 2140 Rosen Tomas 11/03/26 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 187,90) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Romulus
Diablo  2140 12.9; 2 B.G.Svedjan [ap] 2140 12.9; 
3 Global Email  2140 13.1; 4 Steady Countess
[ap] 2140 13.1; 5 Cloud Busting [ap] 2140 13.3
(p.9 n.3)   
4 15.8 2140 Rosen Tomas 22/03/26 Bol [ap] 
(Q.E. 43,40) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Ares [ap] 2140 
14.9; 2 Don't Be So Shy [ap] 2140 15.2; 3 
Lyckans Sunchaser  2140 15.7; 4 She's Just Joy 
[ap] 2140 15.8; 5 Viggo La Ma [a] 2140 16.0 (p.12 
n.8)   

corsa  10
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  SELECTIVE CALLING
  f b 6 - Nuncio (US) e Full Authority
  Car: 12.1 SOL C 41 V 6 P 35  79.165
   3m: 12.1 SOL C 33 V 4 P 29  59.196
2 14.0 2140 Djuse Magnus A 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,56) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Finance Lady
Par  2140 13.6; 2 Selective Calling  2140 14.0; 3 
Gibson Brick  2140 14.0; 4 Waypoint Sequence 
2140 14.1; 5 Diamant Vendil  2140 14.2 (p.10 n.7) 
11 13.5 2140 Lennartsson Per 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 37,38) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Flying Finn [ap]
2140 12.8; 2 Solo Traveler [a] 2140 12.8; 3 
Hidalgo Simoni  2140 12.9; 4 Waypoint Sequence
[a] 2140 12.9; 5 Magic Bourbon [p] 2140 13.1
(p.11 n.7)   
9 13.6 2140 Sjostrom Claes 25/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,53) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Marseille [ap]
2140 13.1; 2 Basic Structure [ap] 2140 13.3; 3 
Wellerman [p] 2140 13.4; 4 Young Danne [ap]
2140 13.5; 5 Lupin Mearas [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.10
n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  RAY OF SUNSHINE
  f bo 5 - Well Built (US) e Jimmigration (CAN)
  Car: 13.8 SOL C 10 V 3 P 7  34.868
   3m: 13.8 SOL C 9 V 3 P 6  33.311
5 13.8 2140 Sjostrom Claes 11/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,74) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Indy Boy  2140 
13.6; 2 Keep Loving You  2140 13.6; 3 Valencia 
2140 13.8; 4 Fuliggine Pal  2140 13.8; 5 Ray Of
Sunshine  2140 13.8 (p.9 n.5)   
8 14.1 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 04/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 55,03) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Wellerman [p]
2140 13.4; 2 Bruce Braylon [ap] 2140 13.6; 3 
Legligin [ap] 2140 13.7; 4 Ready Creation [p]
2140 13.7; 5 Optimum Relight [ap] 2140 13.7
(p.10 n.10)   
2 13.5 1640 Sjostrom Claes 19/03/26 Gav  
(Q.E. 3,58) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Pure Stella  1640 
13.4; 2 Ray Of Sunshine  1640 13.5; 3 Monkey
Wine [p] 1640 13.7; 4 Eva Kant Gar  1640 13.8; 5 
Midas Mana [a] 1640 14.0 (p.7 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  LITTLE RICHARD
  c s 6 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Govinda
  Car: 13.0 ESK C 30 V 6 P 24  51.261
   3m: 13.0 ESK C 22 V 2 P 20  30.892
4 13.8 2140 Ruud Nilsen Roy Atle 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 41,34) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Gliding Eagle 
2140 13.6; 2 Laprisamata  2140 13.8; 3 Ortega
Newport  2140 13.8; 4 Little Richard  2140 13.8; 
5 Tiberius  2140 14.0 (p.11 n.7)   
7 12.9 1640 Ruud Nilsen Roy Atle 21/02/26 Ber  
(Q.E. 21,63) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Four White E.G. 
 1640 12.4; 2 Molte Wibb  1640 12.6; 3 Ja Ba Da
Ba Doooo  1640 12.7; 4 Nils Zonett  1640 12.7; 5 
Hard Center  1640 12.8 (p.12 n.9)   
5 14.9 2100 Ruud Nilsen Roy Atle 13/03/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 18,64) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Galadriel  2100 
14.5; 2 Muscle Will [ap] 2100 14.5; 3 Chevalier
Indika  2100 14.7; 4 Mellby Imperial  2100 14.8; 5 
Little Richard  2100 14.9 (p.11 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  OPENING NIGHT
  m b 5 - Earl Simon (FRA) e Cindy Photo
  Car: 11.7 SOL C 26 V 6 P 19  55.629
   3m: 11.7 SOL C 20 V 4 P 15  44.688



SOLVALLA TROTTO
 (4)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

10 21,51 Pr.Stall Courant Solvallaseri Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 SELECTIVE CALLING 2140 Plassen Fredrik   11.5-12.1

Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

  2 RAY OF SUNSHINE " Sjostrom Claes   12.6-13.8

Pakkanen Tuomas - Pakkanen Tuomas

  3 LITTLE RICHARD " Ruud Nilsen Roy Atle  12.6-13.0

Svensson Hakan B - Svensson Hakan B

  4 OPENING NIGHT " Kihlstrom Orjan   -11.7

My Liberty Hb - Eriksson Christoffer

  5 THAI FACE TIME " Kylin Blom Oskar  12.9-13.1

Stall Garant - Kylin Blom Oskar

  6 GIBSON BRICK " Forss Mika   12.9-13.3

Widerdal Eva - Widerdal Anders

  7 CHERIEFF SUND " Skoglund Rikard N  11.3-11.8

Henke Training Ab - Larsson Henrik

  8 VALMAR E.W. " Andersson Oskar J  11.5-12.1

Wahl Eva - Westholm Jorgen

  9 ANACOTT STEEL " Smedman Julia   11.0-12.2

Stall T.z. - Melander Stefan

 10 LAPRISAMATA " Lennartsson Per   13.0-13.0

Knutsson Trotting Ab - Noren Bjorn

 11 ANDY GEL " Djuse Magnus A   14.7-12.5

Gate 68 Ab - Melberg Nicole

 12 MAGIC BOURBON " Goop Bjorn   10.8-12.8

Pure Islet Ab - Goop Bjorn
Pronostico:

RP  2700 A Abrivard 25/12/25 Vin [ap] 
(Q.E. 8,10) Prof Cond Nastri 40.000; 1 Killer Rain
[p] 2700 13.8; 2 Lionel Mearas [ap] 2700 13.8; 3 
Black Heuvelland [ap] 2700 13.9; 4 Klaus Von
Herten [ap] 2700 14.1; 5 Looking D'Aurcy  2700
14.2 (p.13 n.5)   
2 15.8 2640 Persson Stefan 10/03/26 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 7,47) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Global
Futurity  2640 15.5; 2 Opening Night [ap] 2640 
15.8; 3 Jackson La Marc [a] 2640 15.9; 4 Alvin
C.G. [a] 2660 15.5 (p.6 n.5)   
4 13.6 2640 Goop Bjorn 21/03/26 Aby [a] 
(Q.E. 7,02) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Golden Sunrise
[a] 2640 13.4; 2 Miyagi [ap] 2640 13.5; 3 Eleven
O'Clock [a] 2640 13.6; 4 Alvena Roy  2640 13.6; 4 
Opening Night [a] 2640 13.6 (p.12 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  THAI FACE TIME
  m b 5 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Bold And Fresh (US)
  Car: 13.1 GAV C 26 V 4 P 22  45.533
   3m: 13.1 GAV C 20 V 3 P 17  27.121
2 14.3 2140 Vikstrom Lucas H 24/10/25 Bol [p] 
(Q.E. 28,63) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 X.O.Kemp [ap]
2140 14.1; 2 Thai Face Time [p] 2140 14.3; 3 
Global Fighter [ap] 2140 14.3; 4 Panerai  2140 
14.3; 5 Hunting Sober [p] 2140 14.6 (p.8 n.5)   
10 12.9 1640 Kylin Blom Oskar 15/11/25 Esk [p] 
(Q.E. 14,86) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Ace Wibb [p]
1640 12.3; 2 Ugalli [p] 1640 12.4; 3 Jay Jay Zet
[p] 1640 12.4; 4 P.G.Persson [ap] 1640 12.6; 5 
Simb Rooney [ap] 1640 12.6 (p.11 n.6)   
11 13.2 1640 Vikstrom Lucas H 26/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 12,06) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Fahrenheit [ap]
1640 11.6; 2 Urbina Southwind  1640 11.8; 3 
Domenik Jet  1640 11.8; 4 Sonesta [p] 1640 11.8; 
5 Husar Brick  1640 12.1 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  GIBSON BRICK
  c b 8 - Make It Happen (US) e Yoga Brick
  Car: 13.3 SOL C 73 V 10 P 63  55.451
   3m: 13.3 SOL C 59 V 7 P 52  43.042
3 14.0 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 40,32) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Finance Lady
Par  2140 13.6; 2 Selective Calling  2140 14.0; 3 
Gibson Brick  2140 14.0; 4 Waypoint Sequence 
2140 14.1; 5 Diamant Vendil  2140 14.2 (p.10 n.3) 
6 13.4 2140 Sjostrom Claes 11/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 51,52) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Rya Haleryd [a]
2140 12.8; 2 Finance Lady Par [a] 2140 12.9; 3 
Marseille [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 King Of Cristal [ap]
2140 13.1; 5 Wellerman  2140 13.3 (p.11 n.1)   
8 13.6 2140 Kylin Blom Oskar 25/03/26 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 108,27) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Marseille [ap]
2140 13.1; 2 Basic Structure [ap] 2140 13.3; 3 
Wellerman [p] 2140 13.4; 4 Young Danne [ap]
2140 13.5; 5 Lupin Mearas [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.10
n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  CHERIEFF SUND
  c b 7 - Reven D'Amour e Cherie Sund
  Car: 11.8 SOL C 51 V 5 P 46  64.043
   3m: 11.8 SOL C 40 V 5 P 35  57.826
RI  1640 Sjostrom Claes 29/10/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 10,82) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Bollinger N.O.
[ap] 1640 10.4; 2 Ever Forever Gar [ap] 1640 
10.7; 3 Xanthis Ibiza [ap] 1640 11.0; 4 Apollo
Prophet Cal [p] 1640 11.0; 5 Greetings [ap] 1640
11.1 (p.10 n.1)   
RI  1640 Djuse Magnus A 19/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 8,83) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Bonus Credit [ap] 
1640 11.3; 2 Bollinger N.O. [ap] 1640 11.6; 3 
Domino Time Trot [p] 1640 11.6; 4 Isla Nga Hari
[ap] 1640 12.0; 5 Sighni Burge [ap] 1640 12.1
(p.11 n.9)   
RI  2140 Norman Peter G 03/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 9,93) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 My Honky Tonk
Man  2140 12.9; 2 Quick Bo  2140 12.9; 3 Just
Fontaine  2140 13.4; 4 Mellby Minerva  2140 
13.4; 5 Xanthis Ibiza  2140 13.6 (p.12 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  VALMAR E.W.
  c bo 7 - Maharajah e Afrodite Sund
  Car: 12.1 SOL C 39 V 2 P 37  62.700
   3m: 12.1 SOL C 28 V 2 P 26  49.322
10 13.7 2140 Eriksson Marika 12/08/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 65,64) Prof Cond 12.230; 1 Ever Forever
Gar [ap] 2140 12.6; 2 Express Love [ap] 2140 
12.7; 3 Elita Indal [a] 2140 13.0; 4 Great Dry Wind 
[a] 2140 13.0; 5 Mercenary [ap] 2140 13.1 (p.12
n.9)   
6 14.8 2140 Djuse Magnus A 02/09/25 Rom [ap] 
(Q.E. 5,67) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Fetter Tir [ap]
2140 12.8; 2 Albacete [p] 2140 12.8; 3 Falco
Dell'Est [ap] 2140 12.8; 4 Kapten Nemo  2140 
13.1; 5 Rajon [a] 2140 14.0 (p.8 n.1)   
7 15.7 2140 Djuse Mats E 29/03/26 Rat [ap] 
(Q.E. 22,87) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Likeaboss  
2140 15.3; 2 Rarely Access [ap] 2140 15.3; 3 
Diamant Vendil [ap] 2140 15.4; 4 Global
Education  2140 15.4; 5 King Of Cristal [ap] 2140
15.5 (p.10 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  ANACOTT STEEL
  f b 6 - Scarlet Knight (US) e Alfa Mare
  Car: 12.2 SOL C 64 V 5 P 59  76.007
   3m: 12.2 SOL C 55 V 4 P 51  70.181
9 13.4 2140 Smedman Julia 04/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 154,70) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Flying Finn
[ap] 2140 12.8; 2 Solo Traveler [a] 2140 12.8; 3 
Hidalgo Simoni  2140 12.9; 4 Waypoint Sequence
[a] 2140 12.9; 5 Magic Bourbon [p] 2140 13.1
(p.11 n.3)   
8 13.5 2140 Smedman Julia 11/03/26 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 159,21) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Rya Haleryd
[a] 2140 12.8; 2 Finance Lady Par [a] 2140 12.9; 
3 Marseille [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 King Of Cristal [ap]
2140 13.1; 5 Wellerman  2140 13.3 (p.11 n.7)   
RP  2140 Goop Bjorn 25/03/26 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 48,21) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Marseille [ap]
2140 13.1; 2 Basic Structure [ap] 2140 13.3; 3 
Wellerman [p] 2140 13.4; 4 Young Danne [ap]
2140 13.5; 5 Lupin Mearas [ap] 2140 13.5 (p.10
n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  LAPRISAMATA
  c b 5 - Six Pack (US) e Meadowbranch Lulu (US)
  Car: 13.0 SOL C 22 V 5 P 17  52.782
   3m: 13.0 SOL C 16 V 4 P 12  47.001
4 14.5 2640 Eklundh Andre 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 36,73) Prof Cond Nastri Gruppo Ii 78.853; 1 
Shadow Moon  2640 14.4; 2 Broker Artist  2640 
14.5; 3 Belgique  2660 14.0; 4 Laprisamata 
2640 14.5; 5 Drill  2680 13.7 (p.15 n.5)   
2 13.8 2140 Goop Bjorn 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 6,54) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Gliding Eagle 
2140 13.6; 2 Laprisamata  2140 13.8; 3 Ortega
Newport  2140 13.8; 4 Little Richard  2140 13.8; 
5 Tiberius  2140 14.0 (p.11 n.1)   
4 15.0 2160 Eklundh Andre 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,44) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Eleven
O'Clock  2160 14.8; 2 Mr Birdman  2160 15.0; 3 
Wicletson  2140 15.7; 4 Laprisamata  2160 15.0; 
5 Waitingashell  2160 15.1 (p.8 n.12)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  ANDY GEL
  c bo 7 - Nuncio (US) e Pinyata Gel
  Car: 12.5 SOL C 31 V 5 P 26  50.959
   3m: 12.5 SOL C 20 V 4 P 16  30.421
1 15.3 2140 Djuse Magnus A 13/02/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 12,00) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Andy Gel  2140 
15.3; 2 Brilliant Kid  2140 15.4; 3 Husar Brick 
2140 15.6; 4 Chevalier Indika  2140 15.6; 5 
Geting Akema  2140 15.9 (p.10 n.1)   
1 17.2 2100 Djuse Magnus A 26/02/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 3,61) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Andy Gel  2100 
17.2; 2 Wehadthemall  2100 17.5; 3 Muscle Will 
2100 17.8; 4 Angens Starman  2100 17.9; 5 
Establishment  2100 17.9 (p.12 n.3)   
4 13.2 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 20/03/26 Rom  
(Q.E. 14,90) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Any Given
Sunday [ap] 2140 12.6; 2 Brilliant Kid  2140 12.9; 
3 He's From Heaven [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 Andy Gel 
2140 13.2; 5 Mezcal Teorvici [ap] 2140 13.2 (p.13 
n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

12  MAGIC BOURBON
  c b 5 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Imbra
  Car: 12.8 ABY C 23 V 7 P 16  58.039
   3m: 12.8 ABY C 18 V 4 P 14  48.344
RP  2140 Goop Bjorn 31/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 9,98) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Ogden Boko 
2140 13.2; 2 Katmandu Mearas  2140 13.3; 3 
Hard Center  2140 13.7; 4 Mr Birdman  2140 
13.8; 5 Eolo Wise L.  2140 13.8 (p.10 n.8)   
6 14.3 2140 Goop Bjorn 25/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,19) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Finance Lady
Par  2140 13.6; 2 Selective Calling  2140 14.0; 3 
Gibson Brick  2140 14.0; 4 Waypoint Sequence 
2140 14.1; 5 Diamant Vendil  2140 14.2 (p.10 n.4) 
5 13.1 2140 Goop Bjorn 04/03/26 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 11,94) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Flying Finn [ap]
2140 12.8; 2 Solo Traveler [a] 2140 12.8; 3 
Hidalgo Simoni  2140 12.9; 4 Waypoint Sequence
[a] 2140 12.9; 5 Magic Bourbon [p] 2140 13.1
(p.11 n.8)   


